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HARHYQHAY was.
Mac'hoEann, Karen Hunter

W V1

Subject joined the Communist -Party in Los Angeles, Californti
1n the spring- of 193, but subsequently dropred out. He re-
Joined the Communist Party in Los Angeles in 1938, and was a
member thereof in early 1950.”7 Subject has also been active
in or in. comnection with such organizations or publications
as the Daily People's World, New Theatre League, Hollywood
Arts, Sclences, and Proi'essions Council, E2AL ROBBIVSON
Chorus, and the Independent Progressive Party. Subject's
physical description set forth.
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Records of the Interstate Aircraft and Ihgineerlng Cornoration .
3 Wilshire Boulevard,
Los Angeles, California

HARRY HAY was born April 7, 1912 at Worthing,
Sussex, Ingland,
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CITIZENSHIP STATUS
Records of the Interstate Aircraflt

and Engineering Corporation, (SUERA)

Subject claims United States Citizenship through the
naturalization of his father, HLINRY HAY, who was born Iin New
Zglland, and who became a maturalized citizen of the United States
in 1892, place of naturalization not stated,

Records of Immigration and Naturalization Service
San Pedro, California

Sub ject arrived in the United States on Wovember 23,
1916 at San Pedro, Califomia, aboard the S.S. Colusa, which
salled from Antofagasta, Chile.

Subjectts father, HENARY HAY, who was born in El Monte,
California on November 24, 1869, and whose last permar=znt
address was set forth as Chuquicamata, Chile, also arrived in
San Pedro aboard the same ship, the same date.

Sub ject's mother, Mrs, MARGARET H£Y, wss born in
Arizona on August 10, 1887,

Sub ject was four years of age at the time of the entry
into the United States, and was indicated as being - a citizen
of the United States.

EDUCATION
T-~1, another Govermmental
Agency which meintaing Peraonnel Records

) Subject attended Los ingeles High School from 1925 to
1929, :

Records of Interstate Aircraft and Engineering Corporation,
(SUPRA)

Sus ject was enrolled at Leland Stanford University,
Palo Alto, Califormia from Octoben 1930 to April, 1932.

-2 -
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MEIRTITAYL STIUS
iflarriage Records (Book Number 1541,
Page 55), Los Angeles County, Hall
of Records Building,

Los idngeles, California

e

Subject married ANITA HAY, nee S ITA [LATYY at Los
Angeles, California on September 9, 1938.

T8

ANITL HAY, wife of HERRY HAY, was in 1945 a member
of the Echo Park Club of the Los Angeles County Comnmunist
Political iLssociation. (LACCPA)

T-11 _
Informant learned in September, 1952 that subject and

wife had separated as the resrlt of subject's wifédslearning
that subjectwi.s immorel.

MILTTARY STRVIC 3&CORD |
T-1

SubJect advised that he was a member of the Reserve
Officers Training Corps (RO”C) Los Angeles High School, Los
Angeles from 1925 to 1929, end ‘that he had graduated as a
Senior Line Captaggyn, ana held a candidacy for a reserve commission.

Subject registered with Local Board 1%, 28 Greenwich
Lvenue, New York City on Octouer 16, 1540.

IDENTIFICATION R;CONRD

Records of the Los Angeles Police Department,
nd the Los ingeles County Sheriff'fs Office
Los Angeles, Californila

The stated records caused to be checked by S$¥ JAMES
L. *2HAT, contained no record identiriablé with the subject.

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Identification Division
Washington, D. C.
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CONTRIBUTOR OF

AR AND NUMBER

ARRELTED OR

FPINGIRPRINTS ‘ RECEIVED
S08 Army HLRRY HAY prod, planning
#lo-1&E 9/2/Li2
S0S Army HARRY HAY mat planner
#he~LVL 7/1/43
EMPLOYJENT o
T~2

—

Subject is presently employed by the Leahy Manufactur-
ing Company, 1804 last Eighth Street, Los .ingeles, California,

T-1

Sub ject reportedly previously employed as follows:

 DATE
Janvary 7, 1936 to
December 10, 1938

Mareh 5, 1939 to
October 1, 1939

September 7, 1940 to
December 28, 1940

As of February 5, 1941

As of May 1, 1942

. o
[ . [T
- - - - pprg—
i;&fﬂrﬁsu~~"
-

CO:TPANY

Research Consultant and Script
Writer and Technician for movie
directors,

Historical Records Survey,
California, Bditor in charge of
Orange County.

Service Manager for R. H, MACY
and Company, New York City,
handling customers complaints
and ad justments,

New Theater Dramatic School,
110 West 47th Street, New York
City, as a planning consultant;
also was doing script writing
for documentary films.

Russian War Relief Association
of Southern California, Room
1204, Sibway Terminal Building,
477 South Hill Street, Los :
Angeles.,
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Glendale Foundry and Alloy
‘Gomprny, L9910 San Fernando
Road, Glendale, California, as
foulder's Assistant.

As of July 19, 1942

Interstate Aircraft and
Engineering Corporation, 3443
Wilshire Boulevar d, Los
Angeles.

Auvgust 21, 1942 to
May 26, 1943 '

Avion Incorporated, L545
East 50th Street, Los Angele.,
as a material planhner,

June 8§, 1943

Records of the Interstate Alrcraft
and Engineering Corporation {SUPRA)

Sub jectreportedly previously employed as followsy
DATE COLIPARY |
Historical Records Survey,

1206 South Santee Street, Los
Angeles, a W. P. A. Project

Februarg 1939 to
October, 1939

Educational Film Foundation,
New York University, New York
City.

November, 1939 to
May, 1940

September, 1940 to
July, 1941

August, 1941 to
liovember, 1941

December, 193l to
February, 1942

R. H., MACY and Company Incor-
porated, Harold Square, New
York City.

LILLIAY AL XAMDAR, Architect,
Bl Morton Street, Wew York
City.

Russian War Relief Incorporated,

515 Fifth Avenue, New York
Clty.

-5 -
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DETY : COMPANY

March, 1942 to Russian War Relief Incorporated,

June, 1942 417 South Hill Street, Los
Angeles.:

T-3, another Governmental Agency
which maintains records

May, 19LO to AL BARUCH Marketing Service,

August, 1940 Rockefeller Plaza, New York
LCity

E:E

As of October 26, 1945, subject was employed as a
Machinist by the Salsburg Motor Company, L6l District Bouleva d,
Vernon, California. This firm is the successor corworation to
Lvion Incorporated. (SUPRZ) .

Retail Merchants Credit Association (RMCA)
Los Angeles

Subject employed by the Leahy ilanufacturing Company,
180l East Eighth Street, Los Angeles, as a Purchasing Agent as
of February 1, 1948,

I-5
| As of October, 1950, subject was self-employed making

children's records and poems to sell, and was in addition,
attempting to secure a movie job.

A8 of April, 1951, subject was self-employed as a
musicologist and lecturer,

-6

Subject ras of October, 1951 was employed by the Leshy
Manufacturing Company, 1804 East sighth Street, Los Angeles.

RESIDJQCES
I-2

~

Subject presently resides at 2146 Fargo Street, Los

Angelea, Californla. l;*,ﬂﬁ'
- -6 - xkﬁgﬂﬂfm"gp
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I-7

In April, 1938 subject reslded at 940 South Windsor
Boulevard, Los Angeles, Californisa.

T.1
Sub ject hes resided as follows:
October, 1940 35-30 8lst Street, Jackson
Heights, New York
Sometime prior to
May 1, 1942 sL2 Sixth Avenue, New York
City
Mey, 1942 2238 Lake Shore Avenue, Los
Angeles.
T8

———

As of July, 1945, subject was residing at 2328 Cove

Avenue, Los Angeles.

STATUS OF H ALTH
-1

From May, 1938 to Msy, 1943, subject was undergoing
treatment for a venereal disease.

COMWM CTIONS WITH THE COM UWIST P*RTY (Ci)

-7 (W

In Pebruary, 1943, informant made available a copy of
a letter addressed by subject, as HARR: HAY, to the Chairman
of the membership committee of the Los Angeles County Communist
Party. (LACCP} The letter is quoted in part as folloui§257/

-7 -
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/ )

"9L0 South Windsor Blva, i

Los Angeles, California.
"April 2, 1938.

"Chairman,
Membership Comaittee,
Communist Party, -

Los Angeles, California.
UDear Comrade: 62%:;)

& "Please find enclosed my application card for re- e£€?§
into the Communist Party. I first joined the Party in the Spring
of 1934, and was proposed by BILL G.'R of the Hollywood Unit
then known as J-5. I believe that my membership card was issued
under the name of K- R HUNTER. I was just past 22 at the time,
and ..se The deeper I got into party work, the more auestions
I needed answers to...e.s Well, I didnt't get anywhere with my
complaints. And I wasn't even well grounded enough in paty
procedure to know that I couvld have gone from my fraction to
the section, and on up, with my criticisms, So I figuredt hat
I corld do more ouvtside the party in this theatre business.

So 1 dropped out,....

©) "In re- apylylng, I'm using a nane, MACY'H 2NW, which
is one of the gaidhlic appendages of my own name, HARRY H!Y,
a name I want to write under when I get better known. And
Itd like to et into one of the unexposed Studio units, for
the following reasons:- I!'d like to get the ball rolling
towards the establishment of a "Labor PFront Theatre to produce
on a commercial basis, although 2 non-profit one,... This I
think could be done t rough the fractions, and & number of
heretofore uncommitted members who have distinct left tendencies.
v+ And once you get & theatre that's playing gqod shows to
enthusiastic audiences for three or four weeks, it!s only a
matter of time until the jaded bourgeolse finds itself coming
at least once for each plsy....*égf;/’

U

W) "For these reasons I'd like to get into one of the
studic units because there I'd be working with people who know

the profession.l t .eatre with ite successful mass approaches,
such &8s t hose formed in Wew York, and its j.roblems. And far:$25:7h-

-8 -
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)

my mass organization affiliation, I'd like to be assigned to the
Cultural Commission and help mske that a living vital thingtfai_,

Ut took a study class in beginner's economics, the
peoplets front, and the party, from SAM GILFAN at JACK FRANKL'S

houSEiaave: @ -

u
( ) "Hoping you can see your way clear to re-instating
me in the party under not too much of a cloud, T am fEE:/

"Sincerely vyours
(U) ¥y ’

v . /s/ HARRY wy 63;27

"p.8. Is 1t too much to ask that you mail any communications
to me in a plain envelope? If an envelope with your name or
address on it came through the mail, the chances are ten to
one that I would never receive it. 4As it is, I have to read
my literature on the outside. The favorite practice in this
house 1s to search my room, and burn anything that is faintly
tinged with any other color than white or “rightism

' ‘ | (U b h" '
T-9 ;;a 5 ; :

V)
Sub jeet joined the Communist Party in 1934 under the
party name of XAREN HUNTER; he dropped out and wa e~-instated
in 1938 under the party nsme of ¥AC'H BN,

(U)SubJect has displayed much interest in Co arty
organifatlonal work within theater and movie groups i

On May 17, 1943 subject was elected educational director .
of the J0i HILL Branch, HuNRY EATON Section of the Los Angeles
"County Communist Party (1.} and when this oranchwuas disolved sbout

AJune 1, 190 Ne was transferred to the Midtown Section of the
LACCP {;;#¥i%§§} :

T-10

Subject, under the name and address of XARIWN ITUNTEHR,
5866 Hollywood Boulevard 'Los Angeles, California, was a member
of the Communist Party in Los Angeles in 1935,
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T~1), of unknown relidbility,
a former member of the Communist Farty
in the Los Angeles area.

HARRY HAY was one of the leaders in the Communist
Party in Los Angeles in &pproximately 1938.

Informant was asked by subject and wife in 1947 to
rejoin the LACCP.

I-12 Subject advised informant in 1943 that in 1938 -~ 1939
he had been the educational director for the Artist and Writers
Branch of the LACCP.

Subject attended Communist Party meetings as folléws:

DATE OF THE LDDRESS WHERS :
JEETING HELD RIE{LRES

Mareh 21, 1943 72 South Mansfield Meeting of the JOT HILL

Los Angeles Branch, H®RY .4TOi Section,

LACCP, Informant learned

at this meeting that subject

was branch educational

direc tor and would be sudh
until June, 1943. Subject
advised Informent cn this
occasion that he had been
in the Communist Party for
a long time.

April L, 1943 Apartment 3, Meeting of the J0#i HILL
61l South Clover- Branch, HENRY EfTON Section,
dale, Los L 'CCP,
Angeles
April 18, 1943  Apartment 3, Meeting of the JOTL HILL
61l South Clover- Branch, HENRY EATON Section,
dale, Los LACCP. Subject one of the
Angeles speakers at this meeting,
¥
- 10 - "
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DATE OF THL
AEETING

May 2, 1943

May 16, 1943

May 30, 1943

ADDRESS wHER:Z
HESLD

2238 Lake Shore
Avenue, Los
Avenue (Subject's
home )

7511 est
Norton  Avenue,
liest Hollywood,
California

7511 West
Horton Avenue,
test Hollywood,
California

RLEMARKS

and smong other things,
discussed the Communist
Party May Day Carnival

to be held May 2, 1943.
Informant learned that
sub ject was then a member
of the section executive
commlttee.

Meeting of the JO& HTLL
Branch, HINRY ZATON Section,
LACCP,

ileeting of the JOE TTLL
Branch, HNRY %ATON S-ction,
LACCP. Election of Brench
Cfficers was held, and

sub ject was slected educatiomal
director,

Meeting of the JOi HILL
Branch, H i RY JATON Section,

-LA.CP It wis announced

that the JOL HILL Branch
had beendissolved, and that
subject was one of those
transferred to the Midtown
Section of the L*(CCP.

In 1940, subject was a member of the Communist Party.

T-~1

During April, 1943, subject was transferred from the
JOs HILL Branch, H ¥RY .4TO¥ Section, LACCP, to the Midtown
Section ol the LACCP. '

- 11 -
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7-8 .
As of April, 194li, HARRY H2Y, 2328 Cove Avenue, Los
Angeles. was a member of the Echo Park Communist Club ., L2CCP,
U)
At a regular meeting of the Zcho Park Club of the
LACCPE held ot tie&ho Park Womens Club, 100L Echo Park Avenue,
Los fngeles, on January 18, 1945, subject was one of those
nominated for membership -n the club's executive committee:fgg;

U
- At a regular meeting of ths Echo Park Club of the
LACCPA held at 1QOL Lekd Park Avenue, Los Angeles, on Jjuly 5,
1945, subject was nominated as a delegate fro that club to
the State Communist Political Association Convention, scheduled
to be held in Los Angeles on July 13, and 15, 1945.

Sup ject attended Communist Party Meetings or functions
as follows:

DATE. OF IfE £ DRESS WHERE
VUEETING HELD REMARKS
July 19, 1945 1004 Echo Park Echo Park Club, LACCP:%
Avenue, Los meeting. A socd al function
ingeles to railse funds for the
stated clubs, Daily Psoplels
World fund guote, to be
held a& subject's home,
2328 Cove Avenue, Los
Angeles, was announced at
this meeting.,
(u) , s
August 16, 1945 1004 Echo Echo Park Club, LAGCF:
Park ivenue, meebing; subject and wife,
Los Angeles ANITA HAY, clted as being
jxff among those individuals
who contributed in excess

of 25 to the club's Daily
Feople's World fund drive.
Subjeety at this meetihg,
indicated willingness to
act as one of the club's
delegates to the second
sesslon of the Cd ifornia
State Convention of the
Communist Political Associ-
ation, scheduled to, convene
in Los Angeles ,@n_':::'&&%gu"sﬁ

. . | L1 1945,
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(Dirs oF TE ADDRESS WHER:
MBETING HIID - REMARXS ‘
August 30, 1945 1033 Edgeware Echo Park Club, LACCP, Meeting
Road, Los
Angeles
September:28; ~: 100Qk.Echo -Park Echo Park Club, LACCP "
1945 Avenue, Los
Angeles
October 18, 1004 Echo Park Belo Park Club, LACCP n
L) 1945 Avenue, Los
. Angeles
November 1, 1004 Echo Park Beio Park Club, LA.CP "
1945 Avenue,. Los
Angeles
January 3, 1309 ohawk Echo Park Club, LACCP "
1946 Street, Los :
Angeles
January 31, 1309 Mohawk Echo Park Club, LACCP "
1946 Street, Log
Angeles
April 1, Carpenterts Union IHeeting of the 13th (D
1946 Hall on Santa Section, LACCP,

Monica Boulevard
in Los Angeles,

Subject, formerly affiliasted with the Icho Park Club,
L.LCCP, affiliated with the Edendale Branch, 13th €D Section,
LAJCP, as of September, 1946,

T-15

Sub ject was one of the delegates from the EZcho Park
Club, LACCPA, to the ttate Communist Political Assod ation
Conventlon, held in Los Angeles on July 13, and 15, 1945,

- 13 -
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T~16

Subject attended the Southern California Stete Con-
vention of the Communist Political Association, held at the
Danish Hsll, Los Angeles, on Friday and Sunday, July 13 and 15,
1945. Subject was a delegate from the Echo Park Club, LACCPA.
Sub ject was present at all the sessions. Subject attended the
October 19, 1945 sessiors of the State Communist Political Associ-
ation Convention held at the Park Manor, 2200 West Seventh
Street, Los Angeles, as a delegate from the Echo Park Club,
LACCR L,

) Subject was present et a meeting of the Echo Park
Club of the LAGCP held at 1004 Leho Park fvenue, Los "ngeles
on September 7, 1945. At this meeting it was d ecided thet
subject would be one of the club's delegates to the LACCP
Convention scheduled to convene in Los Angeles on September
15, and 16, 1945 '

Subject, 'as a delegate from the FEcho Park Communist
Party Club, attended all sessions of the LACCP Convention held
at 2200 West Seventh Street, Los Angeles on September 15, and
16, 1945.

(L) Subject sttended a mesting of the Echo Park Club,
%&CC{éuheld at 1004 Echo Park Avenue, Los Angeles, on October

3

)
' The subject also attended a meefing of the same club
at the same place on lovember 15, 1945 .

T-17

Sometime prior to December, 1945, subject was identified
as a'"Communist Pasrty Yrade Unionis® in the Los Angeles area,

T-18
Sub ject was a member of the Communist Party in 1946,
T-19

Subject attended an open meeting of the Communist Party
held at the Shrine Auditorium, Los Angeles, on Jugust 15, 19L46.

-1 -
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T-20

In Sevtember, 1950, informant, a former member of
the CP in. the Los Angeles area, furnished a signed statement
in which informant characterized subject as a member of the CP
in approximately 1947 and as one who eonducted a number.of
classes in Marxlism with the objective of recruiting into the CP
those poople who were present at these classes, Subject was a
very firm believer in the policies and objectives of the CP at
that time.

T~21, of unknown vreliability,
former member of CP in Los Angeles
araa

In 1947, subject was conducting classes on Marxism,
which classes wereheld In private homes and were attended by
members of the 13th CD Club and 5lLth AD Club of the CP, Los Angeles,

T 22

v
As of May, 1947, subject was a member of the Edendale
Club, LACCP, and had been a CP member for approximetely eight

years to that time.@é ,

T=23 L

In aprroximately 19L7 and 1918, subject was being
considered for membership on the Educational Committee of the
LAGCP, Subject had indicated that he was interested in-same:;EEy
Tw2

As of early 1950, subject was a member of the LACCP,
T-25 (V)

Informant learned in July, 1947 that a joint meeting
of the Elysian Helghts Club and of the Edendale Club, both of

the LACCP, was scheduled to be held at the home of subject,
2328 Cove Avenue, Los Angeles on July 10, l9h?{;E;7/

- 15 - .
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STATEMENTS MATE BY SUBJECT
WHILE TEACHING MARXIST CLASSESD
719 g e

" e,
T

During the latter parﬁme£M19u6, subject was fthe instructer
of a serles o6f Marxism classes conduéted for the Hawbthorne Club
of the LACCP, .

One such class was held at 13027 Yukoh Avenue,
Hawthorne, California on August 19, 1946, Subject classified
the class struggle into four groups: (1) share cropper,
(2) factory worker, (3) petty bourgeoisie, () farmers, He. stated
that the factory workers are the most capable of the mention&d
groups to head a revolubion because they are organized and have'.

nothing to lose, They are best led by the "Vanguard Party', \
otherwise known as the CP, Xven with Communist leadership, /
however, unions are peolitically limited becausé they vote as Vi
individuals. As long as the unions and the petty bourgeoisie //’

think as individuals, they are limited, The factory workers 4
make up only a2 small percentage of the populatlon in the UhltedJ/\
States. However, that is no set back because in Russia at the(
time of the Revolubion there were only three million Communistge.
Subject continued that if,for example, the National Maritime- Unlon
decided to vote as & block snd not as individual people the /
Revolution would be under way and a Soviet proletariat wroup/f

would be an actuality, If this group then were joined in th ir
block voting by, for example, the United Auto Workers - c:o, /
the comparison would be as to the Revolubtion of HMoscow and/ - /
Petrograds Subjesct further stated in the course of this ¢lass {
that the Communist assignment of today is as it has alWayd been w—
to join unions and other groups and to instruct as to the tactics

to use to successfully overthrow the capitalist state1 SubJect
enumerated four qualifications of a Communist, namely, (1)
Discipline, (2) Sacrifice, (3) Militancy and (L) Revélutionary,

Another of the above-mentioned classesd in. ﬂerx1em was
~held at 13015 Shoup Avenue, Hawthorne, on September L, 1946, ,
Subject spoke on Imperialism, Monopoly, and Capltallam.; Among
other things subject described such corporations as the

General Electric Company, the Standard 0il Company, Standard
Brands, et al as enemies of the workers and as having un-
compromising facist attitudes,

- 16 =
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Subject was the instructor of another Marxist class
for the Hawthorns Club of the LACCP, which class was held on
September 11, 1946 in the home at 13015 Shoup Avenue,
Hawthorne., Subject discussed Imperialism and branded the United
States as the greatest imperialistic force which is now trying
to take over the whole world. Subject, in the course of this
class, also discussed the conditions necessary to have 2
Revolution, In this comnection, he stated there must be three
conditions simultaneously present, namely, (1) When the masses
do not went to be ruled by the bourgeoisie, (2) when the
bourgeocisie are unable to rule, and (3) there must be a
Vanguard Party which has a program to advance %o the massess:

Subject continued that the mistakes of the German -
Revolution were many in 1932, the greatest being the failure to
abolish the courts whichwere ruling unconstitutional meny of the
laws enacted, Subject stated that that mistake cannot be made
here even if there is some bloodshed; somebody 1ls bound to be
hurt in a changeover,

The last of the then current series of liarxism classes
for the Hawthorne Club of the LACCP was held on October 2, 1946
at 13015 Shoup Avermie, Hawthorne, HARIXY HAY was the instructor,

OTHER ACTIVITIES INDICATING
A FURTHERANCE OF THE CP PROGRAHM

DAILY PEOPIE!S WORLD (DPW)

The DPW is a daily West Coast Communist newspaper.

Twe2b (V)

HARRY HAY, 2238 Lake Shore Avenue, Los Angeles,
California was a subscriber to the DPW as of June 1, 1942.6224/

=21

: A meeting aponsored by the DPW, Los Angeles, was held
at the Echo Park Women's Club, 100l Echo Park Avenue, Los Angeles
on August 21, 1948. Arrangements faw the using of the club hall
for this meeting had been made by the subject.iéis;y/
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NEW THEATRE LEAGUE

The Special Committee on UnwAmerican Activities,
report of March 29, 194k, pages 120, 171, and 177 citbd the
New Theatre Ieague as a Communist front,

DPW, issue of
November, 1949, page 5

An erticle entitled "Classes Moved to Factorless
Log Angeles Labor School Expands Spring Progrem" described HARRY
HAY as a former executive director of the New Theatre League
in New York,

PEQPLE 1S EDUCATTONAL ASSOCIATION: (PEA) aka
PEOPLE!S EDUCATIONAL CENTER {PEC)

" The PEA has been designated by the Attorney General
of the United States pursuant to Executive Order thSO.

T-28

Informant furnished information in April, 1948 which
indicated that as of approximately June, 194l subject was
enrolled at the PLRC, Los Angelss for a class in elements of
dialectical and historical materialism.

T=30

Subject was an instructor at the FEC during the
spring term which started on April 1, 1947.

PEQPLE 'S SONGS

People !'s Songs was cited as a Communist front by the
California Committee on Un-American Activities, report of 19&8
page 392,

DPW, issue of
March 26, 19l.7

In &an artiecle entitled, "Deklter to Appear at Hootenanny",
it was stated that HARRY HAY of People ts Songs would be present
at & "prewelection hootenanny® sponsored by -

18 | T
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Peoplets Songs, et al and scheduled to be held in the Strauss
A?ditorlum, Soto and Michigan Streets, Los Angeles on Saturday
night,

T-29

Subject conducted a People's Songs meeting which was
held in Room 355 of the 0Otto K, Olesen Building, Los Angeles
on June 12, 1947. Among those things discussed was the
comparatlve value of song in the Russian Revolution and in
HITIER!'s rise as compared to the use of song in the United
States In connection with the movement, _

DFW, issue of
April 16, 1947, vpage S

An article entitled, "Ten-week Folk Music Course
Offered" informed that People!s Songs end the PEC, Los Angeles
were sponsoring a ten~week folk music course, which course was
to begin on April 17, 1947 with the sessions being held at the
Screen Cartoonists Hall, corner of Vine and Yucca Streets in
Log Anpgelese. Subject, idontifled as a charter member of the
Los Angeles Branch of People!s Songs, was said to be the
coordinator for the course,

CALIFORNIA LABOR SCHOOL,
LOS ANGELES {CLS)

T-=31

Informant, in December, 19,8, furnished a publication
of the Southern California Labor School entitled, "Education
for Action", Page 7 of this document reflects that the Los
Angeles division of the school was established in April of 1948
and that the Los Angeles division of the CLS is a division of
the California Labor School in San Francisco,

The CLS, Inc, of San Franclsco has been designated
by the Attorney General of the United States pursuant to Executive
Order 10450,
T=2
Informant advised in September, 1949 that the CP of
Los Angeles maintains major control of the Los Angeles CLS in
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terms of selection of its teachers, its policies, and curriculum,
Most of the teachers are members of the CP and 100% of the ,
teachers are reviewed and passed upon by the CP of Los Angelss
County before they are permitted to teach in the labor school,

Informant furnished a schedule of classes for the
CLS, 233 South Broadway, Los Angeles 12, for %the winter 1950
session which covered the period of January 16 through March 2l,
1950, HARRY EAY, 2328 Cove Avenue, Los Angeles, wss listed as
the. instructor of the course "Musdc and the People!s Struggles
Through the Centuries", ' :

DPWy igsue of
January 11, 19:9, page 5

An article entitled, "Classes Moved to Factories,
Los Angeles Labor School Expands Spring Program' set forth the
fact that subject would teach the "Soclal Development of Music!
at the CLS,

T-33

Informant made available a throwaway entitled,
"California Labor School, Schedule of Classes, January 24 to
April 1, 1949", In this throwaway HARRY HAY was listed as the
instructor of the course "Social Development of Music!,

T-3l} of unknown reliability,
a businesgsman in the Los Angeles area

Informant furnished a schedules of classes relating o
the CLS, 1808 West Seventh Street, Los Angeles for the spring
term, April 25 to July 1, 1949, This schedule of claases listed
HARRY HAY as the instructor of the class "Music and Society",

Tw=32

Informant furnished a CLS, Los Angeles schedule of
classes for the fall 1949 term which term covered the period,
September 12 through November 18, 1949, This schedule of classes
listed HAR.Y HAY, 2328 Cove Avenue, Los Angeles as the ingtructor
of the course "Music and Society",
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T=35 |
I
On March 19, 1950 the faculty of the Southern Galifornia
Labor School held a dinner and discussion of policies at the
home of subject, 2328 Cove Avenue, Los Angeles. Subject was
present,

7-36

A house affalr was glven by the CLS chorus on
April 2, 1950 in the home at 92l.3 Earhart Street, Los Angeles.
HARRY HAY was present and lectured on the origin, songs, and
Justifilcation of a peoplet!s chorus.

Tw37

Informant furnished a schedule of classes of the
Southern California Labor School, 233 South Broadway, Los Angeles
relating to the spring terim which covered the period:
April 10 to June 16, 1950. HARY HAY was listed as the instructor
of the course Music and the People's Struggles Through the
Centuries",

T-38

Subject, on Pebruary 11, 1951, mentioned that he had
at one time been an instructor at the CLS.

CIVIL RIGHTS CONGRESS (CRC)

The CRC has been designated by the Attorney General
of the United States pursuant to Executive Order 10u50.

I-39 .
The name HARRY HAY, 2328 Cove Avenue, Los Angeles 26,
California was, as of October, 1950, maintained

by the CRC in Los Angeles, Informant was unable‘to advmse as
to the significance of this information.
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HOLLYWOOD ART3, SCIENCES
AND PROFESSIONS COUNCIL (HASPC)

T-30

Informant advised in February, 1951 that the HASPC,
which 1s the Southern California Chapter of the National Councill
of Arts, Sclences and Professions, was the most imporitant
Communist~controlled organization in the Hollywood professional
fleld at that time and that its policies parallel the CP line
on all important issues, Membership in the HASPC of itself,
however, does not connote membership in or sympathy with fthe
CP. ‘

_ HARRY HAY, 2328 Cove Avernuey; Los Angeles was a member
of the HASPC as of April, 1951,

T-1L0

- The name HARRY HAY, 2328 Cove Avenue, Los Angeles 39,
California was, in NWovember, 1950, -  maintained by the HASPC.
Informant was unable to advise as to the significance of this
information, '

T-hL1

As of January, 1951, HARRY HAY, 2328 Cove Avenue,
Los Angeles was a member of the HASPC,

Toli2

Subject was pregsent at a meeting sponsored by the HASPC
which was held at the Embassy Auditorium, 9th and Grand Streets,
. Los Angeles on April 6, 1951. The meeting was held for the
purpose of hearing the speakers who had appeared before the
House Committee on Un-American Activities In Washington, D.C.
end who refused to answer questions propounded by that board,

=43 (U

In November, 1952 the name and address HARRY HAY,
2146 Pargo Street, Logs Angeles were maintained by the HASPC,
Hollywood, California. Informant did not advise as to the
significance of this informations 5! 5/
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The Music Division of the HASPC held| |
meeting in thel { Los Angeles
on.No&Bﬁber 10, 1952, Subject was amonz those present

Subject was present at a meeting| |

I |of the Musié Division of the HASPC held in the residence b7D
Los Angeles on approximately
|

Decemhar 16, 1952% —

)
Subject was present at a meeting|
of the Music Division of the HASPC held on January 5, 1953 in
the residence at| |Los Angelesg%:;/

- (U
W The Music Division of the HIASPC presented the first
of . the sscond group of forums at 7L10 Sunset Boulevard,
Los Angeles on January 25, 1953, HAR.(Y HAY was the Speaker%aﬁ:/

) The Music Division of the HASPC presented the second

forum in the current series at 7410 Sunset Boulevard,
Los Angeles on February 1, 1953. Subject was the speakerﬁi:;J

) Subject was the speaker at a forum given by the
Musie Division of the HASPC on February 22, 1953 at 7410 Sunset

Boulevard, Los Angelea, 9 44 -

HARRY HAY, 2146 Fargo Street, Los Angeles, was, as of
May, 1953, & member of the HASPC, '

Lol

Subject was the moderator at a meeting of the Music
Division of the HASPC held on March 1, 1953 at 7410 Sunset
Boulevard, Los Angeles and read a prepared paper on Feudalism
versus Capltalism from a musical approach, ' :

EARL ROBINSON CHCORUS (LRC)

T=30

Informant advised in August, 1953 that the ERC was
founded by EARL ROBINSON, a long-time member of the ¢P, ROBINSON
taught and directed the chorus which participated in many CP
functions ‘and Communist-dominated group sctivities in the Los
Angeles area for the past several years,

u?Bu
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T~38 (U)

Subject was the speaker at an educational meeting of
the ERC which meeting was held in the home at 22l,0 Lake Shore
Avenue, Los Angeles on February 11, 1951. Subject discussed
the meaning of a chauvinistic song.ég ,

INDEPENDENT PROGRESSIVE PARTY (IPP)

Tw2

Informant advised in September, 1953 that the IPP in
Los Angeles County is under the complete control of the CP
which sets its organizational goals, organizeg its forces, and
assigns its leadership. Membership in the IPP, however, does not
of ltself indicate CP membership on the part of any particular
member,

Reglstrar of Voters,
Los Angel s County,
Los Anpeles, California

HARRY HAY, 2328 ' Cove Avenue, Los Angeles, Californisa
registered on Pebruary 24, 1948 to vote in Los Angeles County
and indicated his intention to affiliate with the IPP at the
next primary election, '

=43

Subject, described as a noted musicologist, was the
featured spesker at "an evening of music" sponsored by the
Jefferson-Western Club of the IPP which was held in the home
at 2911% Palm Grove Avenue, Los Angeles on February 2l, l951£§£:/

- MISCELLANEQUS

Twlrb

In October, 198, Mr., and Mrs., HARRY HAY, 2328 Cove
Avenue, sent a telegram to United States Attorney JAMES CARTER,
Los ﬁngeles demanding the dismissal of the "Communist witchhunt
here®, -

-2l -
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on October 28, 1948 Fedéral subpoenas were served
upon 10 CP functionaries in the Los Angeles arsa,

Mr, and Mrs, HARRY HAY, 2328 Cove Avenue, Los Angeles
were among those who sent telegrams of protest in connection
with the above to the United States Attorney, Los Angeles
subsequent to October, 1948 urging the release of the Communists
involved and the dismissal of the Faderal Grand Jury.

PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION

_ The following is the physical description of the
subject as obtained from records of the Interstate Aircraflt
and Engineering Corp. {supra); Immigration & Naturalization
Service (supra); Marriapge Records, Los Angeles County (supral;
and as furnished by Twl, T«Q, and the FBI Identification Division:

)
-Name and aliases ”_ﬁggggzéég;?%ég@?f§ﬁgg-“Eann,
Karen Hunter
Sex Male
Race White
Agas 41
Birth data Born April 7, 1912 at
- ~WOTtALNE, oussex, Englande se.-—
Residence 216 Farpgo Street, Los Angeleg—m-
Height 612t :
Weight 170 pounds
Build : Average
Hair Chestnut color; thin; receding
in front gray; deep~se?d
Education Completed education through

approximately two years of college
(Stanford Universgity, Palo Alto,
California, )
Occupation Employed by the Leahy Mfg. Co.,
180l East 8th Street, Los Angeles
Social Security No, 559-18-90L) e
Mearital status — - Married (ANITA HAY on 9/9/38 at
Los Angeles, California)
Imnediate relatives ANITA MAY HAY nee ANITA PLATKY-wife
© u]¢S  HENRY-&Y . father (deceased)

(born in New Zealand) :
MARGARET MEALLYAY -~ mother.
(born at Pt Bowie, Arizona on

8/10/1887)
3132 Oakerest Drive, Los Angeles,
California (1942}

- 25 - //
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JOHN w:cLLIAM;ff WY - brothox v'-/
. S (U.S. Army Air. 1943}
o ' . MARGARLT CAROLII %?éFCK - v
sister, 787 Mt, Wash ngton Drive

Los Angeles, Galifornia (in l9u2
IEON PLATHKY ~ father-in-law

(born in Germany) :
HANNA ROSCNWASSER PIATKY = »
mother-in-law (deceased)

{born in New York City)

Nationality U.S, citizen - derived U.S,
‘ citizenship as result of fatherlts
-naturalization in 1892,

Selective Service Reglstered with Local Board 16,
Information 28 Greenwich Avenue, New York
: City
PBI # 171 923 B
- P -

N r.' BRI G O
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. ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

Records of the Immigration & Naturalization Serv1ce
Los Angeles were céused to be checked by SE B. FRANK CROSS on
February 8, 195h for any record of subject or of subjectts
father, HENRY HAY, with negative results. -

In view of the discrepancy in the information relating
to the place of birth of subjectis father as is set forth under
the caption CITIZENSHIP STATUS in the BACKGROUND section of this
report and in further view of the fact that subjectl!s
cltizenship is besed upon his fathert's naturalization, -a lead
is being set out by letter requestlng the Washington Field Office
to check the records of the INS in Washington, D.C. concerning
the naturalization of subjectt!s father,

"In view of subject's membership in the CP in Log Angeles
to as late as 1950 and his activities in other Communist front
groups to the present time, it is recommended that subjectls
name be retained in the Security Index of the Los Angeles 0ffice,

A Security Flash wasg placed in the files of the
Identification Division against the record of SubJGGt by letter
dated 9/30/52,

Subject is tabbed for detcom and comsab,

Subgectls wife, AWITA HAY, Bufile 100-397773, LA file
100-25210, is on the Security Index of the Los Angeles Office,

LEAD
LOS ANGELES OFFICE

At Los Angeles, Californiat

Upon receipt of the results of investigation requested
of the Washington Fisld Office in report form, will close this
case administratively.
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Date of Actividy
Identity And/or Description Date
of Source( of Tnformation Received Agent Location
Twl Background infor- 8/9/L.3 HUBERT H, 100-138762-
Records of mation FINZEL i2

LB 16, 28 @Greenwich
Ave,, MNew York City

T=2 « Pretext phone call to subject at residence
{Phone No, NO 3-6482) and at place of employment
{Leahy Mfg, Co., Phone No, TU 1506) by S& LOUIS K.,DE GEUS,

Current employment 1/29/5l This report
and residencs

Tw3 Background infor-  8/43 LA Office  100-18762-
Office of the mation 8

Provost Marshal

General, War Dept.,

Case 9S-T795LL

T-)4 =« Pretext phone call to subject by
SA JOHN M. CASHEL

Background infor-  10/26/i45 - 100~-18762~
mation . 15

T-5 « Pretext phone call to Mrs, HARRY PRIDE, landlady,
Phone CUster 5-4817, by SA JOHN H. DONEY.

Employment 13/13/50 & 100-18762-
- h/27/51 40,49
T-6 =~ Pretext phone call to subject!s wife,
Phone No, WO 799L,by SA PAUL W. GIBBS,

Employment 10/17/51 100-13762~ .

© o T
7 Residence and GP ] 2/16/L3 100-~18760-
in 1934 and l/38. 2, Pe 18-

(photo) 149,

- 28 - .
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ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE (CONT'D)

Date of Activity

m

Tdentity And/or Description Date
of Source mof wnformation Received Agent Location
Characterization of 7/11/45 JOHN M, 100-18762-
! | AI\TI’I‘A T HAYG: CASHEILY 1l
recidence
Apnrox,
CP in L/Ll L /Ll VIRGIL Q.  100-21308-
COX {WR) 10
1/18/45 1/L5 JOHN M, 100-21?08-
CASHEL (WR, %
100-188 8-
lal,Enve 3
1/5/45 7/11/45 " 100-21308-
21;
100-188808-
lal,Env, 3
7/19/45 7/25/45 " %20-21308-
100-18886-
lal,Env.B
8/16/L5 8/31/45 " : iolc:-.ewos—
O .
100-18888-
lal;Env,.3
Approx, '
8/30/115 /p JOHN M, 100-183762«
CASHEL 15, p. 3
9/20/L45 10/24 /L5 i iog-zlsos-
0
100—18888-
lal,Env,.3
- 29 - '/ REITE
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ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE {CONT!D)
Date of Activity
Ioentity And/or Dsscriphion Date ,
of Source of Information Recelved Agen% Lozation
28 10,/.8/4,5 10/2L/45 JOHN M.  100-21308-
' CASHSTL (WR) 1ik:
Tcont 'd) 10018888«
“ lal,Bnv,3
11/1/45 11/19/48 " 120-21308-
119;
100-~15888-
lal sBNV,3
1/3/46 2/1L6 JOHN." M. 100-21308w
o CASHEL 127
1/31/L6 3/8/L6 " L
130
k/1/46 L/b /6 " (WR)100-23595-
%06-21308A-'
Approx,
9/li6 9/1i6 JOHN M, 100~18762-
CASHEL 16
T-9 CP in 193L and 7/2/43 LA Office  10C~18762-
ONI, 1llth subsequently 6
Naval District ‘ .
P10 CP in 1935 19k MARCUS M. 100-23933-
BRIGHET A-1, p.
(photostat) 2467
a1 Marital status 9/5/52 %ﬁo-ia7szu
CP in 1937 or 1938, 9/13/50 L 66.2136-1,
and in 1947 Pe 2
T2 CP in 1938~1939 L./19/43 %00-18262—
3 Do
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ADMTIHISTRATIVE PAGE (CONT!D)

Date of Activity

Tdentity And/or Descrintion Date _
of Source of Information Received Apent Location
3/21/L3 3/22/LL3 %OO~18887- b2
. b7D
{cont1d) ' ' b6
- h/h/43 - b/5/43 " 100-18745- 7€
Ll-: Ps 2
4/18/L3 L/19/43 ! 100-1763~
I T74peb;
100-18195=-
8, pe 5
5/2/43 5/4/43 " 100-1763~
‘1515
5/16/43 5/17/43 ! "
5/30/43 6/1/43 " i00-18762-
T3 10h0 and subsequently 7/17/L9 Bureau 100-18762~
| | 29 b6
b7C
b7D
T 1l) CP in I/I13 6/23/LL3 & . 100-18849~ b2
7/28/43 18, p. 21; b6
et al 20, pp. 8, P7C
(U) : (photostats) 69, 72
Tp15 lcPA on 7/13,15/u§]£j§§fr s [ lﬁ0-18762-
' ' 1
: " < 1945 JOHN M, 100~18762-
W) CASIEL 15, p. 2 1op
= Approx. b6
8/19/!.{.5 8/’.]-5 n 100-18762= p7c
;9 15, pe 3
| -3t - ey A
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| ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE (CONT!D)
Date of Activity :
Identity And/or Description Date
(U) oL Source of Information Received Asgent Location
' N\ ApDrOX., }
1A  9/7/uE ”} 9/iL5 JOAK MM, 100-18762= b2
! CASIE 15, pe It b7D
ont'd) :
9/15,16/45 - " u 100-18762~
(@ ) 15: Pe Lt
10/18/15 1ous : -100-21308~
. 117
11/15/u5 1945 " 100-21308-
_ 118
L CP trade unionists 12/4/45 100-1763~
1a353, p.d
(pIbostat) e
m 18 CP in 1946 11/2l/53 10027137~ P7¢
la £7D
) ~
rﬂhﬁul______1 . CP on 8/15/16 8/23/L46 ) igo-2132ua-
S 8/19/L6 i | '
9/4 /46 9/46 " ;530-21321:1&-
9/11/1.6 , " " 100~21324A-
. Sk
: n - 2y A
10/2/16 10/1.6 égo 21324a
P20 CP in 1947 9/1L/50 100-18762~
L2, 137_ E%D
b6
b7C
- 32 L
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ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE (CONT!'D)

Date of Activity

Tdentity And/or Description Date _
of Source of Information Received Agent, Location
T2 CP in 307 2/10 & CHESTER C.  100-18762-
3/1/1.8 ORMCR 21327, De3; bé
65“13?“,— biC
97 b7D
LOos Engeles
U
W oz CP as of S/Mﬁ 5/17 25/&'? " & 100-23933-
| 1B1l,Vol. 1,
. [photos) ppE? 28
(U)Z Approx. l947-l9h§jﬁ83 igg
(U) Tm2h CP in early 1950 /6/50 100-18762~
33
CLS, Los Angeles 9/2/L9 GARY W,
SAWTELLE
IPP characterized 9/2/53  H. RAWLINS
, = OVERTON
(V) _
[Inﬁi 7/10/L7 j@' b2
L) CPW as of 6/hf:fg%3 9/42 San Francisco 97-16~ b2
Office 186 b7D
(U) 22 DPW on 8/21/1;%7’ 8/21/18 100-18762~
' & 26 b7C
ZL_f | b2
. b7D
w28 PEC in approx. 194} 4/8/48  BERNARR M. 100-19518a
- PTACEK 1BL7
. p. 98
T 20 Peoplets Songs on  12/27/L8 "t (WR) 100-24098- b6
6/12/L7 ' 57 bic
Uae Marsnalls

Office, Los Angeles
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ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE (CONT!D)

Date of Activity

Tdentity And/or Description Date
of Source of Information __Received Agent Location Egc
M. 20 PEC in 1947 11/19/53 &% WVERETT This report
Mo DU CHARME
(orally) bo
HASPC characterized 2/20/51  MARCUS M. B7D
BRIGHT
ERG .characterized 8/26/53 WITLVAM J,
HOTAN
.21 Relates to CLS 12/22/1.8 b2
_characterization oiv
CLS, fall of 1949 igél/B/h9 WILLTAM J, 100-22782a- °°
WOLAN 51
T~33 CLS, 1949 1/27/49 100~18762-
SA ICEALIUS A. 28
HALL furnished pamphlet
71l eLs h to 7/u9 4/l BERNARR M. 100-22782-
PTAGEK,. Aw2
schedule of
classes
Los Angeles Ll
Y CL8 on 3/19/50 3/30/50 BERNARR M. 100-30856- 1,
S PTACEK 59 b7D
i T4 CL3S chorus on b2
L/2/50 4./3/50 100-25518- b7
X A158 b6
; , biC
T=37 CLS, spring of 1950 3/15/50 SIDMEY M. 100-22782.>2
WOLF A-96 P
T 28 CLS prior to 2/51 5;5/13/51 ICEALIUS A, }66-1984A. f . b2

T
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ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE (CONT'D)

Date of Activity

b2
bhé
b1

b7D
b6
b7C

b2
b7D

bé
b7C

b2
7D

Tdentity And/or Description Date
of Source _of Information Received Agent  (U)) Location
_m.28 ERC on 2/11/51 kég?2/13/51 ICHEALIUS A, 66~198LA-
l;z——ﬁTaj“"J HADL (WR)  [93 b7D
on
Tw 39 CRC 10/15/50 100~23717=
1BlL-~2,
Vole 2 Do
187
T=hOo  HASPC 11/29/50 100~18355-
1B18, Vol.
et al 33 P 250
Ml HASPC 1/25/51 MARCUS M, 100-18355-
BRIGHT, 1317-1,
ot al (U) VOl 2,
6 1966A
laliype 1
T-}42 HASPC on L1/6/51 4/6/51 1oo 18762-
Piaay 50
of SAsI |
& BERINARR
M. PTACEK
' - HASPC in 11/52 11/28/52 BLRNARR M, 100-18762«
o PTACEXK (WR) 70
11/10/52 11/18/52 w (W)
Approx. '
12/16/52 12/24 /52 "
1/5/53 1/10/53 "
- |
1/25/53 2/2/53 "
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ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE (CONT!D)

Date of Activity

b2
b7D

Identity And/or Description Dgte
of Source of Information Recelved Agent (U\Location
me)i 3 2/1/53 2/9/53  EERNARR M. |
PTACEK (WR)
ycontig) / /5 (f\ / /5 "
2/22/53 ,) 3/2/53
5/53 5/12/53 "
\._J N
Tulihy HASPC on 3/1/53 3/3/53 THL ODORE 100~18762~
J. AVHEARN 79
. orally
T IPP on 2/2L/51 '% 27/27/51 EMGETT B,  100-18762~
DOHERTY 148
T-L6 10/25/1.8 11/1:8 121-1591A~
JAMES M, 27k,
CARTER, U.S. 10 and 11/48 11/48 LA Office  100-18762-
Attorney, Los Angeles 2l
REFERENCE

Report of SA FRANCIS D, COOLEY, 2/16/L9, Los Angeles,
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SUGGESTED BUREAU INDEXING

No additional indexing required,
Derogatory information regarding
individuals listed herein other than
subject previously reported or is
currently being submitted by this
office in individual reports relating
to these persons.

///-Above applies, with the exception of
L// those names checked in blue ink on
right-hand margin, original pages.

New informetion. Normal indexing
suggested.

LK .D.

(Initials of field

dictating or reviewing
Agent.)

see Ppaes 25,26
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DECLASSIFICATION ALEEQ’IE ' ED&QB‘EA v OF INVES ATION

FBI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE
DATE 09-0&-Z010

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

LOS ANGELES
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERISD FOR REPORT MADE BY
WHIGH MADE

LOS ANGELES  |2/23/54 11/18-20/53 |, LOULS K. DE GEUS pow
TITLE lldai;?;i; ? T CHARACTER OF CASE

HARRY HAY, was.

Macth Eann, Karen Hunter SECURITY MATT R -C

).

SUMMARY REPORT (\ ,
I:ngGCt joined the Communist Party in Los Angeles, Galifornia;

the spring of 1934, but subsequently dropred out. He re-
joined the Communist Party in_Los Angeles in 1938, and was a
member thersof in early 1950. Subject has also been active
in or in connection with such organizations or publications
as the Daily People!s World, New Thestre League, Hollywood
Arts, Sclences, and Proiessions Council, BEARL ROBBIN:SON
Chorus, and the Independent Progressive Party. Subjectls
physical description set forth. '

DETAILS: | _
| A1l informants designated in this report by
n"pt gymbols are of known reliability unless otherwise
indicated. :

BACKGROUND

BIRTH DATA ' ' | ; IHERWIS-E

Records of the Interstate Alrcraft and thineerlng Corporation
3443 Wilshire Boulevard,
Los Angeles, California

HARRY HAY was born Aprll T 1912 at Worthing,
Sussex, England.
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STANPARD FORM NO. 64 . )

Oﬁice Memomndzzm « UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO DIRECTOR, FBI (100-~211619) DATE: April 13, 1954
FROM SAC, WFO (100~293LL) .
SUBJECT ! HARRQAY, was, ' 7 < [0/’
SM-C (_]
{00: Los Angeles) b"‘l'D
w 4

Re Los Angeles letter dated 2/23/5k.

[ | Information Section, Central Office, Tmmigration b6
and Naturalization Service, advised SE ALFRED E. GAMIRE on L/7/5h, that a o7C
search of the files of the Central Office failed to disclose any record for
the subject or his father. It is pointed out that in the event subject's
father was naturalized in 1892, such a record of naturalization would have
to be cbtained from the court in which he was naturalized since naturalization
records at the Oentral Office do not go beyond 1906,

- WFO is causing a search to be made of the records of the Passport
Office, U, S, Department of State, with regard to subject and his father in -
an effort to develop information concerning their citizenship status, it
being noted that subject!'s father is a mining engineer for the Guggenheim
interests and is alleged to have travelled extensively., P

ALL INFORMATION. CON;{EPSNED
| mm:.sw
e HEREIN 1S U /l/
C oATEG 2L 1L OBY 2

1-Los Angeles (100~18762) (RM) (Info.) 3;51;'9’9
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29 APR 1.4 1954
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FRE NO.

nupon'r MADE AT DA‘I‘E WHEN PE;IOD FoR W‘Flch. MADE REPORT MADE BY
| : ' L/7,8,19,2035/7
. 1] T, L

WASHINGION, D. G. thy 81 1054 10/3k ’ | se arem w. CHiIRE _ cop

TITLE : CHARACTER OF GABE
e HARRégﬁAY Wase - SECURITY MATTER - C
V[ sYynopsis oF FAcTs: %0/1/;6(
al
AN B No record located for subgect at Central Offlce, NS, or Passport Office, .
- U. 3. Department of Sbtate. Files, Passport Qffice, Department of State,

given.

reflect subject.'s father, HENRY HAY, was naturalized.in Superior Court,
Oakland, California 6-24~92 and on 7-6-1h was issued Passport No. 36617
for proposed trip abroad of three years, no purpose or proposed itinerary

in February 1884, and had resided in Los Angeles until 1895, after which
he had made trips abroad.to Mexico, Buropé, and South Africa in mining

HAY indicated he was born 11-24-69 in New Zealand,:entered the U..S.

profession.

'Subaect‘s mother, MARGARET N, HAY, was issued Passport Wo. 3814 on 10-21-14

Files, Passport Office, U. S. Deparbment of State, disclose

in London, England, to visit South America...

She stated she was born 8-

residing at Home Leigh,
as Los Angeles,

10-87 Fort Bowie, Arizona, had left the U. S. in July, 1904, and was then

AT WASHINGTON) Do Ce

Worthing -(England), with permanent residence given

|Information Section, ‘Central Office,

b6

K

Immlgratlon and Naturalization Service, advised the writer that a search p7c

of the files of the Gentral Office failed %o disclose any record

‘for the
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FBJ,

AUTOMLTIC DECLAZSTFICATION GUIDE

DATE 09-08-2010

WFO 100~2934)

subjecto | | Passport Office, U. S. Department of State, ad-
vised SE| ___|that a search had been made of the files of that office
and no record of a passport application or birth registration with the American
Consular Service in England could be located for the subject. Cg“f/fg'

e Jt"f
The fllcs of the Passport Office, Department of State, fev1ewed
by SE| lon 4-19-5k, disclosed that HENRYSHRT, “¥ubject's father, was

issued Passport No. 36617 on 7-6-ll for a proposed™trip abroad &f thric .cvs,
no purpoce o proposed itinerary given. HENRY HAT stated that he was born on
11-2L-6Y in New anland, had immigrated to the United States from Auckland

_aboard the ZBALANDIA in February, 1884, and had resided in Los Angeles, Cali~ -

fornia until 1895 after which he had made trips abroad to Mexico, Europe, and
South Afrlca, in the mining profession. He indicated that he was naturalized
in the Superior Court of flameda County, Oakland, California, on 6-21~92 while
attending the State University. His permanent residence was listed ac Cuvina,
Los Angeles County, California. The identifying witness was R. BREWER, 1205
Bast 2lst Street, Los Angcles, California, who stated he had knowm HEWRY HAY
for thirty years. No fuwlll.r information was. available.

The files of the Passport 0ffice, reviewed by SE| bon

5~7~5L, further disclosed that DP:ssport No. 381l was issued to subjcct's mother,

MARGARET W, HAY, on 10-21-1l in London, England, to visit South America, no

‘additional details given. In her passport application dated 10-21-1l, she

indicated that she was born on 8~10-87 in Fort Bowie, Arizona, had left the
United States in July, 1904, and was then residing at Home Leigh, Worthing
(England). She claimed Los Angeles as her permanent Tesidence. MNo further
information was available.

It is noted in commection with subject!s father's naturalization
in 1892 that naturalization records prior to 1905 are not maintained at the
Central Office of the Immigration and Naturalization Jervice but in the indi~

vidual court vwhere the naturalization occurred.

RUC

bé
b7C



WFO  100-293LM
ADMINISTRATIVE PACGE

It is suggesﬁed that Los Angéias give consideration to the

advisability of furnishing Washington Field Office with identifying data

concerning subject!s wife, ANITA MAY HAY nee PLATKY, his brother, JOHN b6

WILLIAM HAY, and his sister)| | with a view to=  poc

wards making an appropriate check of the Central Oliice, Immigration and
Naturalization Service, or the Passport Office, United States Department.of
State, concerning these individuals in an effort to' obtain information
concerning subject!s entry into the United States and his citizenship status.

"It would appear on the basis of the information available that subject

acquired c¢itizenship at birth, both his parents being American citizens.

SAN FRANCISCO

AT OAXIAND, CALIFCRNIA

Will review the records of the Superior Court, Alameda County,
Oakland, California, and repert available information concerning
subject's father's naturalization on 6-24~92.

 REFERENCES

Los Angeles letter to the Bureau dated Februwary 23, 195k.
Washington Field Office letter to the Bureau dated April 13, 195k,
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HARRY HAY, Was. - : S SMG

N 3 '. hd UN‘N“\,U R
' N w3 FGR‘HF\" 0
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 8 N H P‘L\‘ \ﬂ UNG S SIFIED
. ;sga»‘?

HENRY HAY naturalized in Superior Court, Alameda Gounty, Galifomla
on 6/2L/92. .

~-RUC - oo >
DETAILS: ‘ S : g/ )’ j RS
. ' ' ;’ / -, ’ Iﬂ ‘
- AT QAKLAND, CALIFORNIA . . ﬂm L .
- : J fo
- Records of the County Clerk's Office, Alamedaf"(}ounty
Court .House, Vol. 188, page 13, reflect that one HEIMI was
naturalized a citizen of the United States on June 2k, 1892 before
Judge F. W, HENSHAW. The records reflected that HENRY HAY had come
to the United States when less than 18 years of age, had resided
here con’omually since then and had been in his country over
' 5 yéa Witnesses were listed as: H. S.4 MKE and ROBERT . [ .-
HENRY HAY was previously a subject of the Queen -
of Great Brit:r.an and Ireland accord:.ng to these records.
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STANDARD FOIM NO, 84

| Oﬂice Mt?iw“w.d%m e UNITED:3 GOVERNMENT

TO  : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-211619) DATE: July 6, 1954

./ﬂ%mom :  SAC, LOS ANGELES (100-18762)

suBJecT:  HARRY HAY, was.; ’ /
SECURITY MATTER - C, £
(00: Los Angeles) 7 e

y L’ wf.o
Rerep SE ALFRED E. CAMIRE May 21, 1954 at Washington,

D C., and re Los Angeles letter to the Bureau February 23,
1954, of which Washington Field has a copy.

The files of the Los Angeles Office contain no additional
background information ildentifiable with either subiect'!s brother,
b6 WILLIAMAAY, or subject's sister,]

b7c who wére named in connection with the physical description
of subject furnished in relet. ’

It is noted that subject was dnly a little over four
years of age when he reportedly entered the United States in-
November, 1916, and it is therefore possible that if subject's
brother and sister are younger than subject, that they may have
been born in the United States subsequent to November, 1916,
in which case there would be no record of any entry on their
part into the United States.

If a check can be made with the limited information
available, the Washington Ileld Office is then requested to gause
a check to be made of the records of the Central 0ffice, INS,
or the Passport Office, U. S. Department of State, for any
record of entry into the Unlted States of subject's brother
and sister, both above named, in an effort to thereby obtain
information concerning subject's entry into the United States
and his citizenship status. -

. ALL INFCRIMATION CONTAINED @
: i . HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
REG1STE oareq;-/z.—_zasv_é@l_&@z
REGISTERED
cc: Washington Field (100-2934%4)(Registered) ICTAN=

S
oot MR~ 17
BY-J__@ =1 JuL 12 1954 L% -

o

. . {
51 QLT
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STANDARD FORM NO. €4 -\

Oﬁiw Memamnd%m « UNITED s&rﬂs GOVERNMENT

TO :  DIRECTOR (100-211619) pate: 8/9/5l

ﬂgfﬁ/ : SAC, WFPO (100-293hLL;)

5 .o
SUBJECT: HARRY{ HAY, was. : ALL INFORIMATION CONTAINED
t SECURITY MATTER - C 1S UNCLASSIFIED
HEREW
\’/ (00 - Los Angeles) g -(7-90.8

~{7-G._BY .
DAY st‘gé'?

'{7{/ Relalet to the Bureau 7/6/51;.

SE| was advised that the files of the
State Department, Passport Office, were negative as to the
subject! s brother, JOHN WILLIANSEY, snd the subjectls sister,

! | p.e..

! —_————

A review of 'the fingerprint files of the FBI, Identifi-
catlion Division, determined that fingerprints were available on
the following individuals nemed JOHN WILLIAM HAY:

1.
2a
b6
b7C
3e
No fincernrints were pynilshle on sny dndiwvidnel
na:med| |

SE DONALD E. ALMAN was advised that the files of the
Immigration and Naturalization Service reflected that file nmnbc—:-ﬁ

EFD:DLS . v
2 - Los Angeles (100-18762) (RM) o
2 _ Seattls (RM) (00, ~201619 — [ ‘-g

< RECORDED - 55 27 aug 4y 1o:

30 AUB 241554 NDEXED . 55 T - -

COPIES DES'I*ROYED_ff‘Z‘?___,J/éW




WFO 100-293Ll;

| for one JOHN WILLIAM HAY was sent to Seattle, Wash-

ington, on 1/16/54,

The search with respect to
is pending and will be concluded at a later date.

b6
b7C

For the information of the Seattle Division, the Los
Angeles Division is attempting to determine background information
identifiable with the subjectl!s brother, JOHN WILLIAM HAY,

A description of the subject is as follows:

Name @ - G}QS.HhRRYﬁﬂgY, WS,

Sex;: Male

Race: - White

Age: 41, born L/7/12, Worthing,
Sussex, England,

Residence: 2146 FPargo Street, Los Angeles,

o Galifornia.

Hoight: - Gty on

Weight: 170 pounds

Hair: _ Chestnut color

Eyes: Gray

Social Security ge 8-899);

Number: 9-18-899

Relatives: ANITA MA rﬁmy nee ANITA*;?QATKI -
wife

71 . HENK r (deceased, 1938)

MARGARE ~ mother
(reported ¥ b 8/10/87, Fort

Bowie, Arizona), .t'y
JOHN WILLIAM HAY - brother
slster,

The Seatile Division will review the Imnmigration and
Naturalizatlon Service file of JOHEN WILLIAM HAY to determine L6
if this file 1s ldenticdal with the ‘subjectls brother. If this pic

is so, Seattle will furnish this information to the Los Angeles
Division, :

WFO will revport % ) S check on the
subjectt's sister P
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Standard Form Yo. 6 ’ ’ ( 1‘3—122)
.. _‘ 5-11-53
OPFICE MEMORANDUM -  UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
10 5 Director, FBI (100-211619) DATE: 7/20/5l
) FROM f))SAC, Los hngeles (100~18762) )
v O
'/ SUBJEGT:/HHARRY HAY, was,
s SECURITY MATTER - C : Gard U7,
- §->-sdctes

1% is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the
a‘bovo-captioned individual.

X The Seeurity Index Card on the captioned 1ndividua1 ahould ba
changed as follows: ({Specify cha.nge only) )
NAME - ALL_INEORMATION PONTAINED
' HEREIN 1S UNCLASSIFIED
ALIASES DA =t 7Y

NATIVE BORY, NATURALIZED ALIEN
COMMUNIST __SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE

MISCELLANEOUS (Specify) |
TAB TOR DETCOM ' TAB FOR GOMSAB ' RACE SEX

DATE OF BIRTH ' . PLACE OF Bmm

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address)

KEY FACILITY DATA: '
GEOGRAPHICAL REFERENCE NUMBER - ROSPONSIBILITY,

Qﬂ‘ INTERESTED AGENG

OJ"RESIDENGE ADDRESS

- 2o
' NOT RECORDED

REGISTERED MAIL : | 17 JuL £3 iynq ép

<3 : —_— e
60 AGS 1958 B i

LD :gbw
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STANDARD FORM NO, G4

Oﬁice Memorandums « uNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

o \‘.

_/ ™ : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-211619) DATE: G_od-5), A7
/?'g?r/mw : SAC, WFQ_(100-29344)
/

SUBJECT: HARRY HAY, was.
SM - C :

Remylet to Bureau 8-9~54.
SE ALFRED E. CAMIRE was advised that the files of

Z A INS, Washington, D.C., contain no record identifiable with, .
/ the’ subaect's sister,| ‘ | RUC. b7C
< RV
EED:FCP
2 - Los Angeles {100-18762)(RM L INFORIATIOR LONTAINED /
y ( 7R )R ;‘Eazm 15 uucmmﬂm
RECORDED - 69 7 ; =27/ 7 —
2 SEP / ?
INDEXED - 69 o8 1954

a5

EX-125 T " 4
T '\95 N 3\5% i ).
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GOVERNMENT

E STANDARD FORM No 64 ’&‘ ‘
OZﬁCe M@ﬁﬁ:ﬁg«‘;’_ 0N

T.}) : Director, FBI (100~ 211619) " DaTE: Ock. 5, 1954
Y SAC, Seattle (100-22194) ‘.ﬂ\ﬁf~2h/
’féﬁ% 53 X {2)- 2
SUBJECT: HARRY HAY, was. I7/5Y
SECURITY MATTER - C .
. . sy

, Al_miﬂ_qf_l Immigration & Neutralization Service .
file number at the I&NS office in Tacoma, Wash., ¢

concerning JOHN WILSON HAY revealed that this individual

is apparently not identical with the brother of the pubject
inasmuch as the I&NS file reflects that JOHN WILSOKN HAY was -
born at Keith, Banffshire, Scotland on July 2, 1916 and
entebed: the United States at New York, N.Y., on November 11,
19524, The file reflects that JOHN WILSOY HAY's father is
Coer Jo Y and his mother 1is JESSIE WILSOM/HAY, both of whom

. peside at 58 Menzies Road, Aberdeen, Scotland

The file further reflects that JOHN WILSON HAY has
a wife in Scotland and another relatlve, MARIAHqﬂRISCOLL,
594 Ashland Avenue, St. Paul, Minn,, although the exact rela-
tionship is rniot shown.  No othet relatives are llsted and
no mention appears in the file of any brothers of JOHN WILSON
HAY.

This matter 18 considered RUC'd to the Los Angele
Ioffice. ‘

JMA:1g

ce:

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

[ﬁﬁ/ | ‘ HEREIN 1S UNCLASSIFIED
o-l, , ' DATE Q=90 BM?J.E&

‘  RECORDED-gg /gg -RLIG LT~ RO
’NDEXED 89 [_ . {-.- e LT
03 S e



. - {ETANLAND FORM NO. 84 4 . 1‘
'. o

Oﬂice Memomndum « UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

0 , Direector, FBY pATE: January 26, 1955
FROM (. San Diego (62-8/8) ,-;-*””,“: _

ﬂ \_,/ ™o .S - ,
SUBJECT: RRY HAYS

URLTY MATTER = O AL
L INFORMATION con
HCUA HEARTNGS HEREIY 1S uwcmssmgm
SAN DIEGO DATE /- \23(1‘)
A 219;

The HCUA held hearings at San Diego, California from
April 19, 1954 to April 22, 195 The results of
these hearings are reported in ' Investigation of
Communist Actlivities in the State of Californis",
Partas 1 through 10, Pertinent information concerning
the above captioned person appears as follows:

N
\?f Part 6, Page L791:

; » On April 20, 1954, STEPHEN WEREB, Inglewood, Californisa,
% testifled that he had been a member of the Communist
' Party (CP) from October, 1953 to the latter part of
1947, a8 an informant for the FBI,

jDuring his testimony, WEREB was asked whether durfﬁérgzgﬂ
qi‘\rm‘:arn.be:r-shi.p the Hawthorne CP, either as a club or through
any member in the club, was openly advocating the use
of revolutlonary force and violence; if not at that time,
ultimately as part of the CP program. WEREB stated
that the County Educational Commitiee sent several .
teachers to the club and that the flrst such teacher b
told the group that there would be a revolution and when
this revolution did come there would be people hurt,
there would be many people killed, there would be a lot
of bloodshed, and also workers would be hurt, which was
& thing that couldn't be helped. On the second occaslon
I another teacher was delegated, this teacher being the

sub ject, HARRY HAYS, The series of classes, including \{
the ones HAYS instructed,were on basic Marxism or : .
Leninism and WEREB stated BAYS was questlioned about what s
he meant about overhauling the election gyatem in the Pk
country. He said, "Well let's take the National Maritimeuyﬁﬁ“
Union; those fellows are never in port, not one-third of v
them. How can they actually go out and vote?" He said |
under & Marxist system, Marxist plan, we colld have one

.
P2

S/

/JJ- /3 -
C')

.

Z

HAIK

DNG: jes

ce: 1 - Los Angsles /00“’?// 5/7-;’4/

29 JAN 81 1955

~r s 36
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party member vote for the whole group, that is one person
cast the entire ballot., WEREB made no further clarification
a8 to whether HAYS himself advoested foree snd violence.

Inasmuch as the above activity pertalns to Ios Angeles

territory, & copy of this letter has heen designated for
that office.



n'rmmn PORM 8O, 4

" Oﬁice Memoy fndzzm o UNITED : B JYVERNMENT

T0 :  Director, FBI (_100-211619) | . pgy  #/13/55

%‘WA : SAC, Los Angeles (100~18762)

&
SUBJECT: HARRY HAY, was,
SECURITY MATTER - C

00 - LA

JE N

Re San Diego letter to the Bureau, 1/26/55, copy
to Los Angeles. ‘ .

Relet reflects that on 4/20/54, STEPHEN WEREB,
Inglewood, Callfornla, testifled .at the HCUA hearings held at
San Diego, California, from 4/19/54 to 4/22/54. He stated that ‘
he had been a member of the CP from Qctober, 1943, to the latter
part of 1947. He further testified that during this time he was
a member of the Hawthorne CP and that on one occasion HARRY HAYS,
a schoolteacher, conducted a class on basic Marxism or Leninlsm
at one of the club meebings.

HARRY HAY 1is on the Securlty Index of the Los Angeles
Office and this information will be incorporated in the nexst
report submitted on HAY,

HAY's Securlty Index card has been reviewed and it
i3 current and accurate

ALL INFURMA”UN
CONTAINED
. HEREIN
FLB/ms Dm'j IS UNCLASSIFIED

lg%g‘rISTERED , ‘ =290 Bv%-@% ot o

" REGORBED-99 ] 00208/ — 2 2

. | .EX-IZG o APR 18 1955 .
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DECLAZSSIFICATION AUTHO Y DERIVED FROM:
FEI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE

©" """ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

ﬁ'?fsn;‘gslomemmm ar  LOS ANGEL:ESS . B .
REPORT MADE AT ‘ DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE | RERORT MASE BY ' ' b6
| 10S ANGEIES . |6/16/55|6/13,14,16/55 | o b7C
TTLE ‘ ‘ _ ' CHARACTER OF ms:——-—-—-—-_.—ﬁ—
HARRYggEY, was, _ SECURITY MATTER - C

HARRY HAY resides at 920% North La Glenega Blvd,, Los Angeles, and
is employed by the Leahy Msnufdcturing Company, 180L East 8th
Street, Los Angeles, California, HAY subpoenaed 6/1/55 by HCUA

to appear witness at HCUA hearings gt Los Angeles, Californis,
6/27/%5. O@RRY HAY, 1954 HASP membe During HCUA hearings at %—C{J
San Diegd, Californis, L/19/5h4 to 4/22/5l;, HARRY HAY was describe

as a teacher of a class of basic Marxism or Leninism for the CP
some time between 1943 and 1947. |

enghormce. TONFBENTIAL

:FE

ok
DETAILS: %3?55; / //{/ {o - |

All 1nTormants designated by a T symbol in this re_:port
have furnished reliasble information In the past, unless otherwlse
indlcated. ,

_ BACKGROUND

Employment and Residence

'1?-1

HARRY HAY 1s currently employed by the Leahy Manufacturing
Company, 1804 East 8th Street, Los Angeles, Californis, and resides

v
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Under separate ietter lﬁiﬁhﬁ eference to SAC Letter
Pl 55— 0 recommendation. 18 being made to deélete HARRY HAY from .
1@391 ~the Eecurity Index, ip that he does not meet the.criteria of,. ' .
: BAC Letter 55 30 for. retention ‘on the’ Security\lndex.~, Wl

A N

R Jany HARHY HAY: has beer observbd by a Special Agent of :
; the FBI. S L Tl ; . -' SR
e reviewed and is‘current and correct.= _ :
f;‘f g‘"'“;‘* J Carefulnconsideration'has]been»given;to each source
o concealed and..T symbols wore utilized in this report only . where .
e the identity of thefsource mustabe concealed

R | . -i 7 IEADS - [ ’ . ‘.I ..i. . ,. ' = y " A
e AT LOS.---ANGELES CALIFORNIA e

RN (TE fbllow and advise the Bimeau ot the’ testimony of
HARRY HAY, as:. given before the HCUA at Los Angales. D

2§Jm"ﬂ.ﬁu . -;f ' Da%e of" Activity ; -&'7; i ‘ggggtgﬁﬁ.? File No. -
i ='Identity ; AndAor Description ;{ “Date " . whom- - Whebe . .
of Source ,ofh nformation ff Received Furnished 'Located'

.lrll

: Ny , —
L Residence & Employ-.%, 6/13/55 ‘Orally LD
. Pretext taky ment ‘ﬁy e i : . g
) phone call r~w‘- b7C

S 10/20/514 MARCUS M. _
. HASP e ERIGHT.
o el HOTA "4

Ve

' 5 Summarg Report of SA LOUI.




DECLASSTIFICATION AU‘.[‘HCIRIT ERIVED FROM:
STRBAO TSI C DECLASSIFIC 0M GUIDE e
DATE 09-08-2010

Oﬁice Memomnd%m s UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO

' supjecT: HARRY HAY, was.,

O 4G A

é,{f____@f%_

/

3 Lo
JUL &119951un 30 1955 | ,g%

: Director, FBI (100-211619)

ﬂ%ﬁi 6/16/55
wf‘” #

SAC, Los Angeles (100-18762)
O

M -~ C

00 - LA im“ur

(1) REFERENCE _ (gi
BAC Letter 55-30 ¢ Boeurity lndex Ca
(2) SUCCINCT REBUME OF CASE

gggformants, who have furnished relisble information
, advised that HARRY HAY joined the Communist Party

)
in the ps

in Los Angeles, California, in the Spring of 193}, but
subsequently dropped out., He re-joined the Communist FParty ﬁ%?;;

7

Los Angeles in 1938 and was a member ;hgrﬁafﬂin.gﬁxlx_lﬂﬁQéy
HARRY HAY has also been active in, or in connection with, Suc
organizations or publications as the Dally Peoplets World,
1942; the New Theater League, 1949; and the Independent
Progressive Party, 1948. He was a HASP member in 195

(3) RECOMMENDATION Be o

ie} Y,
Delete from the Security Index., Informants who have
furnished reliable information in the past, have furnished no
information regarding the activities of the subject that would -
meet the criteria of SAC Letter 55-30, in that the subject has '
not had membership in the Communist Party within the last‘'five 3
years, or has acted in a leadership capacity in one or -mole 28
front organizations which adhere to the policies and doctrines .
of a revolutionary group within, the last three years, \\\\

t'
-

1
i

-1!"‘ ":!ﬂ

(4) DETCOM TABBING

Subject is presently tabbed Detcom and Comsab, No '

request for tabbing per requirements of SAC Letter 55-12A and g

Security Index cards not received from the Bureau bearing thé

stamp "Detcom" in large red letters, (
Tabbing is not requested at this time, as;the subject

does not meet the criteria of SAC Letter 55-12, and a request 1is

made to delete the subject from the Security Index,

. - v RECQRDED-38 /00~ A (6517 /74 (wy

| BECELED b e e
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* RTARDARD FORM NO, 84

Office Memma

;ﬁdum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO DIRECTOR, FBI (100-211619) DATE: 7/7/5?(\* ;
$ \gom : SAC, LOS ANGELES {100~18762) » .
: . 7y
BIECT: L Was. ATTN.: IDENTIFICATION DIVISION
’ B -C — o

77 iqaﬂ : Re Los Angeles letter to Bureau dated 6/16/55 /,

By above relet, Burseau authorized cancelling the Security Index
cards formerly maintained for this subject at Ios Angeles,

It is therefore requested that the Security Flash formerly placed /
for this subject in favor of the Los Angeles Office under FBI No, 171 923B
now be cancelled. [

REGISTERED MATL

ALL INFORMATION comgxmftu 7%
HEREI IS uwcmsuu D Qj
DATE ﬁ@g

31&

/gj -R /16 /C/—-

/‘s -
74’_,? T JUL 12 1955

LA -
e




-

tid

i o L

FTANDARD FORM NO, 64

M

*"Oﬁicé Mem”md%m + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

"
~TO

: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-211619) pate: 8/11/55

@o: SAC, LOS ANGELES (100-18762)

_ AL FoRvaTION coTAED £ /.
SUBJECT: \HAIRWRY Yyﬁgg;‘gﬁ G HEREKN IS UNGLASSIFIED SOD
(00: Los Angeles) D“EQ:U-'-Q—QBYM/ = Q._‘?
Rerep of SAl bt Los Angeles
2?t2352/16/55, and Los Angeles letter to the Bureau dated
1
- b6
on 7/2/55, Mr. West Coast p7C

\

SR?ELI$TERED /S INDEXED-48

representative, House Committe® on Un-American Activitiles
(HCUA), who has furnished reliable information in the p&ast,
and whose identity should be concealed if used inja repori,
orally advised SA JOEN S. TEMPLE that HARRY HAY, represanted
by FRANK PESTANA, attorney-at-law, Los Angeles, California,
appeared bsfore the HCUA which convened in Room 518, Federal
Building, Los Angeles, california, on 7/2/55.

HAY adv1sed the Committee that he was born on
L,./?/lE, in England, and arrived in the United States in 1916;
that he is a U. S. citizen by virtue of his parents' birth;
and that he is employed as a production control engineer.

HARRY HAY had previously been identifigd before
the Committee as a member of the CP by STE PHEN A.™WEREB,
former informant for the FBI, and, in particular, was
identified as a former instructor for the California Labor
Selhool (CLS) in or about 1950. ———

'HAY, during the course of his testimony, referred to
WEREB a8 a "stool pigeon." He further declined to furnish
any information whatsosver concerning himself or the fact
that he was ever employed as a teacher, had any connection
with music, or ever conducted classes for the CLS. He ;Zr/

. invoked the PFirst and Fifth Amendments of the Constitution

for all questions concerning his former or present member-
ship Iin the CP.

In Los Angeles letter to the Bureau dated 6/16/55,

thecommendatlon was made that HARRY HAY be deleted from the

DWE:dlg ,_\’é’x RECORDED-48 /01 0),52//@/?‘# Jé

-
»

14 AUG 16 1955
..JJJHj '
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LA 100-18762

The Bureau approved this recomﬁendation_and the
Security Index card of HARRY HAY has been cancelled by this

office, and HARRY HAY's file will be maintained In a Closed
status.
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STANDARD NRMHO 64 / el . . - :;,- | ) \ _\ 5 .
Oﬁice Memargndzmz UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
7o DIRECTOR, FBI (100-211619) ' DATE: - . pebruary 28, 1956
oM SAC, LOS ANGELES _(100_-_18762) .

HAER Y, watg. ‘ (m @W’J B Pm (,ufdnzz} W

.. 8SM=C
. . I r-24 ) W
\g 00: Los Angeles. B oo '
(?VJ ‘ Rebulet 1/18/52 captioned "CP, U.S.A., District 13, Los Angeles

nivision, s - ¢V,

' Y HAY testified before the HCUA in Los Angeles, california,
on 7/2/5 » in public session. His testimony appears in the HCUA publica-
tion "Invesgstigation of Communist Activities in the Los Angeles, California
area”, pages 18?2-1875, and is maintained in Los Angeles 6221664 -182k .

i e 4 —

HAY refused to answer sany questions concerning membership, or
- activities in the Communist_ggrty or_Communist Front Groups, basing his
FeTusal on the First and Fifth Amendments. :

By Los Angeles letter to the Bureau of 6/16/55, it wes recom-
mended that HAY be removed from the SI in view of the lack of information
%o indicate that he had been active 'in the Communist. Party or Front Groups
since 1950,. except HASP membership in 1954, and the puresu comcurred with
this recommendation. This case has been re-evaluated in the light of current

. 8I criteria, snd it is recommended that HAY continue to be kept 'off of the
SI since there is no evidence of activity on his part since 1950, except for
HASP membership in 1954k, - . ' . ,

+ No reguest for interview is being Submitted at thls time, inagmuch
as it is believed that an attempt to interview HAY would be unavailing in view
of bis refusal to testify before the HCYA. -NoO further investigation is being

conducted at the present time and this case ig.belng placed in & closed status.

- -

. puresu (100-211619) (Reg.) " AL INFORMATION CONTAINED k
1 - Los Angeles (100-18762) S dEREy s UNCLISSIEED _L&Eaﬁ‘j
RCH :HM3 oATed <. 7.
) @ . | e /&‘ <9
! U
&};fd ' , C)d él $?”'J§i.ﬁz

Yo REGQRDED g4 wlmmr
Mﬁ (a . 7. 17 MAR B 1930
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DECLASSIFICAT&UH AUTHDRITY FROM: - _ ( 5-11-53 )

FEI AUTOMATIC DECLASSTIFICATION GUIDE

Mb i mMemomndz;m s+ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO

Director, FBI (200-211619)

FROM : SAC, I.; Angeles (100-1.8762) (&V* & 2"’://
HARRY HAY, was., /’V’ A/‘@;Jé
SUBJECT: SECURITY MATTER - C SYS"' :3/ +J - /
' m r{h.r _ "
4-27-5% /6(. 7P

¥ It is recommended thet a Security Index Card be prepared on the
above-captioned individual.

The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be
changed as follows: ({Specify change only)

2
J J’z NAME . v,
Mac'hfann_{ %aren'? ter, :
...-mthﬂm

e
) "‘@ £’ BORN NATURALIZED__* _ ALIEN
m COMMUNIST, SOCALTST VORKERS PARTY INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE

| gy )

MSCEILANEOUS (Spec ify)

>

[ A ‘.
TAB FOR DEI‘GOM .. TAB FOR COMSAB rack White  gpy Male

DATE OF BIRTH 4/ 7/12. PLACE OF BIRTH Worthing, Sussex, England
"'" h

BUSINESS ADDRESS. (SHow neme of employing concern and address)

Purchasing Agentiﬁ Leahy Manufacturing Company, 180/ East 8th Street, Los Angeles,

California (XN S AN S I | f~3 ‘.5 b
KEY FACILITY DATA: SN CI 7
- GEOGRAPHICAL REFERENCE NUMBER “__ RESPONSIBILITY

INTERESTED AGENCIES .
tin et AT e KT w1 _ I~ N2
RESTDENCE ADDRESS 9204 North‘t: Cisnega Boulevard, Los Angelegy, (hl:.fonnw

200
“EWK s mm

a@%m&g oa, v 5 0730

35460

SUBV\YONTROL
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IA 100-18762

L) Informants who have furnished relisgble Information
in the past advised that HARRY HAY joined the Communist Party (cp
in Los Angeles, California, in the spring of 193L, but subse- '
quently dropped out. He rejolned the in Los Angeles in 1938
and was a member thereof in early 195922 HARRY HAY has also
been active in, or in connection wlth, such orgenizations or
publications aa the "Daily Peoplets World," 1942; the New
Theater League, 1949; and the Independent Progressive Party,
1948, He was a member of the Hollywood Arts, Sciences and
Professions Council in 1954,

HAY declined to furnish any information regarding
himself before the House Committee on Un-American Activities :
in Los Angeles on July 2, 1955. He invoked the PFirst and Fifth .
fmendments of the Constitution for all questlons concerning hls
former or present CP membership.

1
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Tolson
Beardman
Nichols oo
Belmont
Harbo

Mahr
Parzons
Resen
Tamm
Sizoo

Winterrowd

Gandy

7 ' Mr; Anderson
SAC; Los Angeles (100-18762) " March 16, 1956
Dlreotora-FBI {100-211619) - "/

HARRY HAY  oemssmraeee
SECURITY MATTER - C AR e
_ e

Reurlet dated February 28, 1956.

In view of Hay's refusal to answer gquestions
concerning Communist membersghip on the basis of the
Fifth Amendment bsfore the House Commibttée on Un-<American
Activities (HCUA) at Los Angeles July 2, 1955, plus
his extensive subversive background, ths Bursau fesals
that he should be included in the Becurity Index.

Submit Form FD-122, _ .

- {0 BY

DATE:

- e

Mo =6 3 MAR 20 1956 _‘ - @

Wos 53 1338
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I AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE e .
// TE 09-08-2010 ) " -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON

Form No. L -/ . i
THIS CASE ORIGiNATEDAT LOS AN(E:LES - . .. FILE NO.

REPORT MADE AT . ﬁA‘:aEA\;E!EN PERIQD FOR WHICH MADE. REPORT MADE B\’ ) - ,
10S ANGELES 6/25/56 |5/2836/18,19/56 | ELLIOTT W. AMON : ILR
TITLE . { : . ’ ’ ) | CHARACTER OF GASE . ' .
\é HARRY %-IAY s Was. _ . - SEGU %ITI M&T:L‘ER - C
l--\\l' N - : N

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

HARRY HAY was a member of the Holl‘ywwd Arts, Sc::.ences and Professions -
Council (HASP) in 195k :and sent "greetings" to JOHN HOWARD LAWSON

, in 1955 at testimonial dinner sponsored by HASP. ~ HAY refused to .

i i answer questions concerning membership or activity in thé Communist.

. Party before a public session of the House Gomm:.‘otee on Un-Amer:.can
Activities in 19554 .

DETATLS: I e S - 3rSSo Y

‘A11 informants designated b;y; T symbols'.':'_n this. réport
have furnished reliable :Lnfomat:l.on in the past unless otherwise

. indicated. , .
- BACKGROUND .
Residence and Ehnpioymeﬁ‘b - ‘ L e

rk,

By pretext :anu:.r:l.es on June 19, 1956-by a Spec:.al
Agent of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, it was ascertained
that HARRY PAY resided at that time at $20% North La Clenegar’
- Boulevard, Los Angeles, Gallfornia, and was employed as the
gurchas:.ng Agent for the Leahy Manufac‘ourlng Company, 180h East
th Street s ) a forn:.a. ; . .
? L:ezmﬁrng&i&é - S

REG. REC'D
DATE Foftw, £ =

w&/fﬁ“

..

T SPECIAL AGENT

APPROVED AND o I CHARGE DO NoT WRITE IN 'I'HESE SPACES

F‘ORWARDED

omn_é;,_,lfz.# 25| 700l 2416191 7 O] RECOBDED-68

COPIES DB |
COPIE'SDFTHIS REPORT I F ! %eﬁ-—_ "'""_; v l". INDEXE'D 66
@-—-Bureau (100-211619) (RE ISTERED) LR

Hsmezmﬂm 52 1956 T |
3—Los Angeles (100-18762) %El.»“ ! | é@ J 4}

"

g L Y
X

JOPERTY OF FBI—TH!§%O§ IDENTIAL REPOHT ﬁND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO Y0Uu BY

1Y TO WHICH LO.'\NF%D

; L o. s.ao\:snunsm' mlm'lucomcl 1e—=h9285-1 ‘-, .
i li') o . : : o

JUL | 2
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on. November. 12, 1955,

' 8855 South Tves Driyve, Los Angeles) tdgether with his wife KATHERINE
.was interviewed by SAs JOHN S, TEM?LE and MARCUS Y. BRIGHT, JA. o

_in Hollywood at that time. TLAWSON, a writer, Was not a member of

Lﬂ'looh1876é

Identlficata.on Record -
Los Angeles Pol:l.ce Department and
Los Angeles Goun'by fiher:l.fi‘ ts Office

ords wér,e caused £ be checked on Ma,v 285 pe

19564 by SE
with H&RRY Y,

ACTIVITIES IN FTJR’J]*IER&NCE OF COMMUNIST PARTY ( CP) PROGRAM

Holl:ywood Arts, Sciences e LT
and Professions Council (HASP) e -

I-L (1/h/56)

o Dntil Janua:r‘y 3, 1956 the HA‘SP wag the. Sou‘bhern
Cal:l.fornla Chapter of'the National Council of 4rts, Sciences.and
Professions (NCASP) in Wew York Clty and consistently followed the
program and policies. of the parent organizations On’ Janvary 3, .
1956 the HASP was officially dissolved by act:mn of its Execut:n.ve
Committee and vobe of its membershlp. ,

‘The NCASP has been cited as a "Gonmm:r.st front®
by the United States Congressional Committee oh Un-American: .
Lotivities in House Report Number 1954 dated Aprn,l 26, 1950. o

-2 (5/28/56)

"‘J_:,;_;Q'jti‘ f’fé -y \:"i,‘n i
HARRY HAY was ‘a member of HASP as of ‘Ap r:L‘J_ T, 19 b, T

at a té.st:.monlal d:mner held for LAHSON and Snonsored by "the HASP

Me s "**x.. v - ._--—-"""""""
On March 11;, 19‘1'6 ALBERMSSEB, composer -and- conduc‘bq&, (_ '[. .
I
*4

——r—— vt

The GLASSERs admitted thal. they had been mewhers of the gR for
8. comparatlvely short time in 3.9}.;.3., dur:u.ng which they were assighed
to a Musicians Branch of the CRI§ organization in the Hollywood

film industry. Both of the (LASSERs idéntified JOHN BOWARD LAWSON.
among the individuals they knew to have been menbers,of .the CP

GY35%
the Musicians Branch, but was regarded as an Aimportant - figure LT ol

in the CP‘S orgamzatlon in the Hollywood f:.lm mdus‘bry.

and reflect no record 1dent3.f1able'_ | S op7c .' -



L& 100-18762

xmcmmous

'Testlmony of HARRY HEY - o R
-‘before a. publlc sess1on of S e

the House Cbmmittee on A
.Un-Amerlcan Act1v1tles in l‘._f;ﬂ_n LU
Los Angeles on July 2, 1955 '1“_,:-""'

HARRI HhY refused to answ v any questlons concernlng
membership or actlvities*in the (P or P front groups, .basging .
his refusal to answer on -the First and Fifth Amendments of the
Constltutlon of the Unlted.States,_*“., R .




fal

. LA 100~18762

a4

ADﬂMS EIRA’I‘IVE DATA

HAY is presently on the Securn.ty Index of the Los Angeles
Oi‘f::.ce, and- it is recommended he be retained on the Secufity Index
in view of his refusal to answer questions concerning CP membership
on the basis of the First and Fifth Amendments before the House

Committee on Un-American Activities at Los ingeles on 7/2/55, plus

his extensive subversive background Data on his Security Index card
is current and correct.

HAY has been personally obser*sred by Bureau Agent.

' & Security Flash Notice was placed w:Lth the Identlflcatn.on
Division on 5/1L/56. _ .

Pretext J.nqulrles referred to in this report were
pretext telephone calls made on 6/19/56 by SA ELLIOTT W.. AMON to

+ the subject's residencé asking for the subject who was not there

and a pretext to the subject's place of employment, inquiring

the :Ldentlty of the Purchasing Agent. !

Gareful ‘consideration has been g:.ven to each source
concealed and T syinbols were utilized in this report only in
those instances where the :.den'b:i.t:.es of. the sourdes must be
concealed.

. INFORMANTS
. Date of Actlvrt.y B “ Agent to
Identity ' and/or Description Date © Whom -
0) of Source @'\of Information =~ . Received -. - Furnished - Location ‘
ig _ ~ 'Documentation of .  1/4/56,- SA MARCUS M. Oral .,
A HASP . - : - BRIGHT poD
3 c ) _\_‘ . b6
T-2 i8 i HASP’ o L r5/28/56/ k7C
REFERENCES:  Report of SA| dated 6/16/55

at Los dngeles, ]
Bureau letter to Los Angeles dated 3/16/56. .
Los Angeles FI-122 to Bureau, dated L/5/56. . "

¢

| . ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE "
.J... ‘.‘ LT e - )—I-’l -
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Regon torm DEE‘LASSIFICATIDI-I EUFTHORT ERIVEL: FRDI-I _ . ' -
Fi)-263 (Hz:ii)FBI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATIUH G‘LTIDE ' ' ’ \

o DATE ~09 ‘0s-20

e FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION”’“"”

b o .l‘l

t

He'port.inig office - ‘. oﬁ'ice otl' Origin Data . Invastigative Perlod
'LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES . | 6/19/97 | 6/7,10,11,12/5T7 -
TITLE OF CASE' ‘ T ‘ : . Report sade by - L . b6 Typed By:
Lo .. b7C .} pas

- .| CHARACTER OF GASE :
HARRY HAY, was. o

Synopsla: | : ) : . . , . ) .
' Informants who aré aware -of some Communist Party and related
activity in the area in which HAY resides advised they could

furnish no information concerning him.

T C-

SECURITY MATTER: -. C

' . )‘  - L - Tae’ly- O Uhﬁﬂ
DETAILS . _ . ¥ .y s:s;}ﬁ

All informants designated by T-symbola in thia
report have furnished reliable informatifn in the past,

unless otherwise indicated.

Approved in Charge

mm".m.‘.@ areau (100-211619) (REGISléRED) la'\) // é/ ?’?0 _ RECORDED®

3 - Los Angeles (100-18762)

\( E: g ‘Special Agent " Do not write in spaces below

REQ. REG'B
DATE PORW.

. 0
W EBT =L Theb rs;iior_ ] lomnd to :rim by the FBI. and - ne:l.t.her it nor 5,:3 contents are to be distributed outsidn

tha agency to which logned.
5% ! U 8, Govmuumrmmms OFFIGE: $858 o-—-assaw

\ - 4




'=-purchasing agent. 3&  _x

i ‘;. . ;
LA 200-28762 . T ot e

R . BACKGROUND -
RESIDENCE o ;1T;ﬁ*‘ :

] '- i‘

By meana of a auitable pretext made by a Special

"Agent °f the FBI on, June 10,.1957, 1t was determiried that-. o

HAY was residing at 1388 WBStWOOd Boulevard, west Los Angeles,
-California. - .

_..._ . . C ,.,’.._ . I'""

C e . . . . e e A -
I . £ . . i - ., N
. . . " [ R e s . .
oo AR . T, e ) . . L o IS 53 N
. . . - .- ., e Al
EMPLOYMENT e - T T
. . .. - .. e i s ‘ PRCNE B L

By means éf a suitable pretext made by a - Special_

. Agent of ‘the FBI. on -June 10, .1957, it wag. détermined that
.- HAY was then empldyeéd by the leahy: Hanufacturing Company,

1804 East Eighth Street,‘Los Angeles, California, as A -

AT

.~~"“ MISCEII&NEOUS?
T—l a.nd‘ T 2 (6/11/57L |

The above informants, who are aware of aome Com-~ -

- (

7munist farty and relatéd activity in the area in.which HAY

-reaides, advised on the. date indicated that they could

' furnish no. information concerning HAY gL RN
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" --In the light of the’ revised criteria for the -
Security Index as set forth in .SAC letter -55-30, it is
recommendéed that HAY ‘be petained on:the Security Ihdex in"

\the Los Ahgeles Offige in view of hls refusal to answer -
lquestions doncerning CP .mmembership on the basis of the

‘First and Fifth Amendments before the: House . Conmittee on . Ce
Pn-American’ Activities at Ios Angeles on 112155, plus his & .
_xtinsive subversive background in the CP, dating back to

' . HAY has been personally observed by, agent personnel,
and his Security Index card is current and correct. ‘A photo-
-graph of the subJect is’ available. i

Pretext inquiries referred to. in thds report were

' A hone calls made on 6/10/57 by SA | .. b6 ;
to the . subject's residence, asking Ifor the 'biC
ToUeu WAO was not there, and a pretext to the subject's - '

(V)

)

['Agent. ) \

place of employment 1nquir1ng the 1dentity Of the Purchasing

&

Careful consideraﬁion haa;been'giveh to each source
concealed, and T-symbols were utilized in this report only in -
thoged;nstances Where the identity of the source must be con-
ceae . ) .

!‘--

;, INFORMKNTS _
' o Agent to whom File Numbe ﬂhere
Identity of Source Furnished IOcated T
E— 'il" R P
=~ "Oral | . * p7D -
T-2: g ‘ : R I "b7C
_ , ‘ MUY ..n. Lo m

Report; of SA ELLIO'J.‘l‘ W, AMON, dat;ed 6/25/56 at Los Angeles.

. e e
i,
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BTANDARD FORM NO, 84 . . ( 5F;Dﬁ1%§ )

7 Oﬁ‘ice Memorandums - vNiTED sTATES GOVERNMENT

To :  DIRECTOR, FBI (100-211619) - DATE: JANUARY 10, 1957
FrROM :  SAC, 10S ANGELES (100-18762)
)
SUBJECT: HARRY HAY, was, ' /
7o SECURITY MATTER - (.
7 - . Cerd U.T.D.

JAN18 1957,

It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the
above-captioned individual.

X The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be
changed as follows: (Specify change only)

NAME
ALIASES ' Jp—
nl.;.itﬂv“'-“ i
HEREY 1S 1 UNCLASSIFI 0 >
uu-t..;...c._r--z—vow i
S8 2Y
NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED ALTIEN
COMMUNIST SOCTALIST WORKERS PARTY, INDEPENIENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE
MISCELLANEOUS (Specify) _
TAB FOR DETCOM TAB FOR COMSAB RACE , SEX
DATE OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH
BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address)
(oD-AIE/F-
NOT RECORDED
o1, 20 JAN 147957
KEY FACILITY DATA: T
GEOGRAPHICAL REFERENCE NUMBER . -.;EESPONSTBMTY

INTERESTED AGENCIES 4\ e L O

U

RESIDENCE ADDRESS 1388 Westwood Blvd., I.Qa Angeles, alifornia

. HAay

REGISTERED(/M{;&E | | - T ﬁ/é%‘ﬁ/



L/ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION'
Hoporiing Otiice Otfice of Origin Date Investigative Pariod /6 12 1
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGEILIES 9/ g/ 27 3 6/ 2=5,13,20, 23-25/ 58
TITLE OF CASE : Roport g x Typed Byt
' GIL@ERT @. BENJAMIN mac
CHARAGIER OF CASE '
HARRY HAY, was, SECURITY MATTER ~ C
Synopata:

Logical informants who are acquainted w:!.th Communist Party (GP)
activities and functions in the area where HARRY HAY resides
were uneware of any current (P activitles on chis part,

-

-0 -
SAMATION CONTAINED

ALL 1SS
- HERUN 18 uunmssmzu F. S
- ot 9—9 .\
BAGKGROUND 3 RN
RESIDENGE {}/

Present

By sultable pretext on June 25, 1958, a Special
Agent of the FBI ascertained that HARRY HAY resided at 1388
Westwood Boulevard, Los Angeles, Californla

Approved KM b / ) Speclat Agent ! Do not writs In spoces balow

{in Charga -

e W26/ 7\ -3 | wes

(D - Bureau (100-211619)(REGISTERED

Y Tl

- sles (100-18762 ' :
3 - 108 Angéles ( \ T ) 12 JUL 141958 @354’3
COPIES DESTROYED / - ——

H#A3

l'.“
il -

ST A £ A AN \g;.
A4

REQ. HF(‘:‘B7 / ?(/ F.“*
T Q‘b

PNSI?K jmm od to you by the FBL ond neither it nor ita contents are to bo distributed outside the cgency to which locned.

4 U, 8, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICKL {088 O—365310







AUTBHP TIC DECLASSIFICA GUIDE

ceMeniorandunn + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

S F o, e
M&WWIDH AUTHURITYGIVED FROM: ‘ /

DIREGTOR, FBI (100-211619) pate: 1/9/58
i 1001876y St :
SAC, LOS ANGELES (100-187&9.) /
SUBJECT: HARRYQAY, was,
SM ~ C
00: LA

Enecloged herewlth are four coples of report of SA
QILRERT G, BENJAMIN, dated as above, and four coples of
1etterhead memorandun, .

REFERENCE B "3,53, g

" Report of SA CARL W, WﬁLLSGHI.AGER dated 6/19/57
at Los Angeles,

ADMINISTRATIVE

Subject has been personally observed,

Pretext interview re residence and employment was
made on the date indicated by SA GILBERT G. BENJAMIN under
the gulse of a member of the telephone commliftee of the Sane
Nuclear Pollcey Committee seeking volunteer workers to ald in \
getting out a special malling regarding Dr. LINUS PAULING. \
Subject advised that he was in full accord with the aims and o
purposes of the Commlttee and that when he returned from his
vacation in mid-~-July he would contact the Commitbee to make
arrangements to help in the Committeels office.

NEGATIVE INFORMANT CHECKS

Informant Date of Informatlion Lecation
{ 3/58 Orally to Sa P2
( Q) /20/58 Orally to SA ot
1]
' biC

c.‘a“»’- Bureau_(encls. 8)(REGIS'I'ERED)
a,}j?_\ 3 - Los Angeles

. A’{" : i
OQO% i REC- 8 12 UL 14198
{_* N %128 . Ay
REC- 8 \S?;q.




DECLASSTFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM:
H//’ FBI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE

305 b'ﬂ:?%rsﬁb 08-2010 .- e .
_?1 . Y ’ . . . If &
/ ' oﬂ. ) L. Q ) . l- . o . . ‘ .
' LA 100—18762 ' . * T

ilﬂ‘ i*4 .
1.[¥ | SubJeect's name 1s included in the Security Index,
2.[ % | The data appearing on the Security Index card are’
» current,
‘3. ] Changes on the Securlty Index card. are necessary
: and Form FD-122 has been submitted to the Buréau.
4. X7 A suiltable photograph [X] Is [ ] is not avallable,
' 5.[__J-Careful conslderation. has been given to each source
concealed and T symbols were utilized only in those
Instances where the identities of the sources must
be concealed,
. 6. [:] Subject 1s employed in a key facility and L
. 1s charged with security responsibility. nteresfed
agencles are - .
7.} This report 1g classified o because
" (state reason) - ‘ . T - '

'

8:[::]$ubject was_notireinterviewed pecacsew(state reascn)

[
-~
. -

9. l'l . This case no lcnger meets the Security Index criterla .
. ~and a letter has beén ‘directed to the Bureau recom-
(V) . mending cancellation .of ‘the Sécurlty- Index card, .
10. [}:[This case has been re-evaluated in the light-of the
Securlity Index eriteria and -1t continues to fal
ithin such ecriterla because (state reason} )
his extensive subversive background inh the Communist
Party {CP) dating back to 193& /and his refusal to .
. answer. questions conéerning CP membership on the basis
"of the First and Fifth Amendments before the House
Committee on UhpAmerican Activities at Los Angeles on

7/2/55 .




In Reply, Please Refer to
File No1 00 -18762

6

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAY, BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Io8 Angeles, Californla

July 9, 1958

HARRY HAY, was.
SECURITY MATTER ~ C

All informants utilized in the report of SA GILEERT
@. BENJAMIN, dated and captioned as above, at Los Angeles,
have furnished reliable information in the past.

This memorandum is loaned to you by the FBI, and
nelther 1t nor 1lts contents are to be distributed outsilde
the agency to which loaned.,

AGENTY
REQ. Re&

D et
i 7

By A
_7‘_-‘

COPIES DESTROYED_ /74 /_ﬁ

#2323

1ﬂNﬁ
HE
BA - \gs_é’ 9

(60-R1161F 35
ENCLOSURE '



, . M ©on - e
t wlh . - : . . VT
v, x:

'l-porancomc- : Oﬂieoo!Or!qin JORPE
LOS ANGELES L@SJ ANGELES

" TITLEOF CASE , : .

-l‘.nvuuquuvo Penod' o

: 5/22 -6/22/59

e o

E

HARRY HAY aka IR . . EER ]
DECLASSIFI‘C%’_‘L&DH AUTHDRITY DENTVED:- FR CHAR}&CTER OFCASE ] R

7 FBI AUTOMATIC DECLAS'SIFICATIGH GT.TIDE

:DATE 05-08-2010 . ° » : Y
- IﬁLIRFOBMKIIQHGOBIﬁIIII e ,
_ mgmtguucmsst?m T
* " pXCEP? WHERE SHOWK -+ 3 Lot
e GQEBMAE e e - _

L REEEBENGE- Tos. Angeles report of SA%qiﬁﬁﬁﬁw.éiigsgsﬁnxﬁ;

‘ | " s on: BADRS =/
T :3/533;15?

lg : - ‘Pretext interview re reaidence and employment was made

R on the ‘date indicated by §A GIEBERT’G BENJAMIN telephoriically to=

A an unidentified male at" subject's residence asking for subJect. et

N Caller was advised subject would hot. be back until after 6: :00 P M,;

‘ but inthe meantime he could’ be contacted-at. his employment, which
wangizen as noted 1n report Pretext was friend trying.to contactf=
subjecu., ) -

' ..‘~, B Amummﬁmmwguw

¥

_ R . NEGATIVE INFORMANTS" * '
‘ (U)f§99§9§;fi--' .~ 'DAYE OF" GONTAGT '“liffpfAGENT

rl | . ,’8 ii . '

‘-'t ‘-‘ -:
bl7D 5 Y
) . W4 £
" Approved L—‘-«'"

e T R T T b6
AR KN S PR

T ':, v S Do nnt write 1d Spacei below

téﬂ[?ij_;}

Copiu made: , 's"‘"ﬁm -

‘ 4}- Bureau (10@:211619&(REG STERED)'
3 - Los Angelee (1@@2 62): &

Tty of FB!‘ ‘l‘hla report’ is locmed lo 'you ‘Br the FBL u:nd nexthex ‘it nor rits conlenls u:ra to ba dxstri.butad outsxde the ogency to which loaned,

.v

. TN Sote - e et wn o fer
' o .7 u. s. Gov‘zrmusu'r PRINTING orncz: mu 0—344750 A j-; . ,“-~_‘_~5.- BEART LR
A : : C e T R U I b SO L 4
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X Subject's name is included in the- Security In-e-.‘*‘
—X| The .data’ appearing on the‘Security Index card are.
“eurrent. -

| Changes on'the Security Index card are necessary

and Form FD-122 has been submitted to the Bureau. .
JX1A sultable photograph Y ] is [ ] 1s not.available,
T Careful consideratlon has. been given to ‘each source
concealed and T symbols.were utilized only in those
instances where the identities of the sources; must
, be- COnoealed ’ -
6 [:j Subject is employed in a, key facility and '
is charged with security responsibility.u Interesteq

L *

urp‘(» N

- ;agencles are . Ce o L
7 [::]This report 1Is classified ' = .. because .
(state reason) N e R :

P . . . . o )
\ . ‘- . . o . . .- ] . . ™
I . . . . . | . P

8. [}3 Subject was not mﬁintervieWed because (state reason)

of hils refusal to anawer questions regarding cp membership on
: the basis-of the First and Fifth Amendments before the ‘House
Committee on Un-American Activities (HCUA), Los .Angeles:on'
2/55. No information has been received to indlcate any .
i ange in the attitude .of this subject which would imply a.
© . spirit of cooperation with ‘the .Bureau on his part. CL

g, [jj This case no longer meets the Security Index criteria
. apd!a‘letter has been, directed ‘to the Bureau-recom-
: mending cancellation of. thé- Security Index. card,
.10, [iﬂ This case has been re-~evaluated in the 1light of’ the
Security Index criteria and 1t .continues-to fall
(U) " within such criteria begause (state reason) . f%%?f‘
2;} his extensive subversive background -in the Communist Par Yy
CP) dating back to 1934, /and his refusal to answer questions "
‘concerning. CP membershld on the basis of the:First and Pifth )
Amendments before the House Gcmmittee on Uh~American Activities
at los Angeles on 7/2/55.
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" I-'D:“.?Qi (Rov. 0-23-55)

T 9.
-UNWTED STATES DEPARTMENT OF .’:TICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Copy to:

Report of: SA G‘IIBERT B, BENJAMIN
Date: June 26, 1959

Fife Numben: 100—18762
Bufile (100-211619)

Offici  1OS ANGELES

Title: v HAY | ! |
- ALL INFORMATION CONTAINER:
' WEREW 15 UNCLASSIRED | » mx
Chorscter: . SECURITY MATTER - C | ONTE o7 L0 BY St
L , : BrS8S. }7
Synopsis;

HAY 1s presently employed as Purchasing Agent for the Leahy
Manufacturing Company, 1804 East 8th Street, Los Angeles,
California, and resides at 1388 Westwood Boulevard, los -
Angeles, TLogleal informants who are acquainted with. Communist
Party (CP)} activities and functions in the area where he resides,
were unaware of any current CP activitles on his part.

- c‘ -
BACKGROUND
Present Residence and Employment

By suitable pretext on June 22, 1959, a Special Agent
of the Fedéral Bureau of Investigation ascertained that HARRY HAY
regided at. 1388 Westwood Boulevard, Los Angeles, California,rand :
was employed aa Purchasing Agent by the Leahy qﬁggfacturing Conmpany,
1804 East 8th Street, Los Angeles, California. .

Negative Informant Checks

Loglcal informants who are acqualnted with Communist Party
(CP) activities and functions in the area where HAY resides, were
unaware of any current CP act;vitiea,on his part.,

L

This document contains neither recommendations mor concluslons of any kind, It is the property of the FBI, und is o foon to your agencyy
it and/for its contents are ot to be distributed outside your agency.

-]

16—T4025-1 are



o UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE . v

S

B PEDERAI.BUREAU’OFINVESTIGATTON
Los Angeles calirornia

mR@mmmmmMm . ? 3

+ File No. 100-18762 ST Jurie 26’ 1959 . 1_'4

;‘ . ' -
: A .
1 r " 3 < b
] o ! *
o R ' " . .
- '- R - - . 13
'.. . v o .‘
r T HARRY HAY PR G
LT e SECURITY HATTER - C T e T
) . » » . oot
'

All informanta utilized in the. report of Special Agent
GILBERT G BENJAMIN, dated as above at Los Angeles, have rurnilhed
reliable information in the p&st.

.
i .

This document contains neitherfrecommendationa nor T

conclueibns of any kind, It 1s the property of the FBI, ‘and is t'

"a loan to. your agency;: it anq/br its contenta»are not. to ‘be

! «
distributed outside your agency.\- : R :
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Report HbEﬁLASSIFICATIDH AUTHORITY*;IVED FROM:
FD-253 (F‘Eﬁ:s'&UTDI{PTIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE

, DETE_p9-08-2010

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAj

Reporting Office Ofiice of Origin : Investigative Period
108 ANGELES LOS ANGELES 6&%%360 L /27 - 6/27/60
TITLE OF CASE ‘ ) ] Report made by Typod By
GIIBERT G, BENJAMIN JR. cag
HARR@'AY . aka CHARACTER 01-‘ CASE .

SECURITY MATTER - C

Synopels:

REFERENCE: ILos Angeles re o

*

wof SA GIIBERT G, BENJAMIN dated

Classified b
-7y on: GADR &7

. ;E
ADMINISTRATIVE: e

Pretext used to verify subject's residence on the
date indicated was a telephone call to an unidentiflied male
at BRadshaw 2-2483, who advised that subject could be
reached at this number after working hours, or 1in & severe
emergency in the future a measage could be left for him at
the Jorn Hatmaker Mlllinery Shop, GRanlte 3-88838, at the
same .address,

NEGATIVE INFORMANTS
)

106 | Orally to SA MERLE L, PARKER on June 21
960,

AP B

b2
k7D

f@. . . ( .
Approved Splicgl“ﬁ::m Do not write in spaces helow -

4" - Bureau (100-211619 (REGISTEE/Jﬂ ﬂ/ / &/ ?"‘ > '6/

3 - Los Angeles (100-1 762) o e gt Y I @"
| O
W\ 2718y
ACURIAE 10
Copy to ‘K/HD BTN I

by mutmg‘ slxp for

[7] info_,[ ] action
d!t D=t = .2
R R N N Py Ay Y Y

™y 1t 49 10RN%

Propdrty e ﬁ!is"tep‘brt‘iﬂ" basidd to you by the FBI, and nelther it nor fts contents are to be distnbuted outside the agency to which loaned

W U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: {058 O-—~3B88318



LA 100-18765 .0 - v T eS0T
(U) . - - ;" 4 ‘ T At . <, . |

' | 6rally to-SA MERLE L. PARKER on June
21, 1960, " CLHY ©0 5 NERLE L. PARIR on gwe . .
) e b2

N | Orally to SA ROBERT R, CARMICHAEL,.JR., "b7D
on May.3%, 1960. f ' LT o o
) ‘Orally to SA ROBERT R. CARMICHAEL; JR.,
_on May 31,1060, : R ; PR . .
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j{j Subject's name ig ‘included in the Security Index.
The data appearing on the Security Index card are
current..

.[::]Changes on the Security Index card are- neceﬂsary

and Form FD-122 has been submlitted: to the Bureau. .

A sultable photograph [ x| 1s -[_ ] 1s not avallable.

Careful consideration has been given to each source

concealed and T symbols were: utilized only In those

instances where fhe ldentiftles of the gources. must

, be concealed., ' .

. 6. [:j Subject 1s employed in a Key facllity and ,

is charged with security responsibilityu Interested
agencles are: -~ . oS

7.1 This. report 1s claesified ' : ' .. because
(state veasonr) _ ' -~ T ..

e U«) (Yo 3 o

. %,
' ]
»

8. Qg:}Subject was not reinterviewed because (state reason)
no information has been received to indicateé that
. subject would tend to be any more cooperative with
Bureau Agents than he was with representatlves of the
United States government when he appeared before the
House Committee on Un-American Activities as un-
cOOperative witness during the summer of 1955,

-

Q. [::}This case no longer meets the Securlty Index eriteria
(U) and a letter has been directed to the Bureau recom-
mending cancellation of the Security Index card. .
10. [}giThis case has been re-evaluated 1n the light of the
Security Index criteria and it continues to fall
1thin such e¢riteria because (state reason) (fi%?
f his extensive subversive background in a basic
revoluntionary movement (the ¢ommunist Party) dating
__back to 193%;/and his refusal to answer, questions.
‘ concerning that movement and hls CP membership before the
House Committee Un-American Activities durdng the
' summer of 1955; together with hils continued sympathles
“toward the CP cause as noted by his statements when con-
, tacted under pretext in July, 1958 that he would be willing
1 to aid. in mailing of material relative to Dr, LINUS (contid
11.“g:]SubJect's SI card [wed=d& [ x] is not tabbed Detcom. next ’
| Subject's activities Foeia- ] ] do not warrant Detcom.page)
. tabblng. , _

-

. ""C" '
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/1.;1 ' -._. . ' . . . - ,‘. T | -. :f ‘;V ‘ - | . . L.
Fn.”(mav §-8-50) ) o . . ) N . 7 J o j.‘ LT
L UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE . .

' FEDERAL'BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION =~ =

Copy to:
Repoiok - ' GILBERT G, BENJAMIN JR..  Office: " Los -Angeles,
Date: June 27, 1960 : -+, -California
Field Office File No.: . Ins Angeles 100~ 18762 o wawﬂth=-100-211619
Title: ‘HARRY HAY | f L. |
. ' - .I ’ ) . M - : ’ . ' o \ o ‘“m T
‘ . - : . Nfcm.m,on CONTA
. Character: SECUBITY MATTER - C ﬁtg:_}q 1S U.lCLﬁSSIFlED
‘ o ' DATE(?_.L = _3/ S'S_ 9,7
Synopsis: S

HARRY HAY is currently employed as Purchasing Agent by the
Leahy Manufacturing Company, Los Angeles, California, filrm
which manufactureg combustion equipmeént (oil and gas burners)
Loglcal informants who are.acquainted with Communist Pargy
(CP) activities and functions in the area where he resides
were unaware of any current CP activitles on bhe part of

HARRY HAY.
: -C- _
DETAILS:
BACKGROUND |

Residence and Employment

" Mrs., HERBERT V. LEAHY ) i .-
. 3464 West 48th Street, .
- Los Angeles, California
- June 27, - 1960 .

Mr's. LEAHY M advised that her husband, HERBER‘I' V.
, LEAHY » was the owner of the Leahy Manufacturing Company,

b - -
- .

.

This dooument cont;aina neither recommendatlons nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property’ of the FBY and iz Ioaned to your a.geucy it and
*Its contents are not-to be disteibuted outside your sgency,



LA 100 18752

1804~ 10 East Eighth Street Los Angeles 21 California. He DS
has been in busiheéss in the‘same 1ocation since 1902, T
manufacturing combustion ‘eduipment (oil'and gas burters),,
He currently employs Mr. HARRY. HAY as 'his purchasing agend, .
and has been -so employed for a number of yeeps. +HAY has been -
'married, however' Mrs, LEAHY- has neverimet his ‘'wlfe ‘and she- :
1is of the opinion’ that Mr. HAY and. vhis, wife -are divorced or.

" legally separated He has two school age daughters, believed

- to be 1iving with their motﬁer.“ Mrs, LEAHY Kas heard that®

Mr. HAY was an."uncodperative witness" before the:House . . .
Committee on Un-American Aetivities in the Mig- 1950'3, bug -
has nevetr heard him discuss politics or Communism, .She.. -~ -
stated that his work reéord with thé firm has béen . good, and,

as long.as he does not -lét hils outside &ctivibties interfere - ’3i-"

‘wlth his productlon on the - job,. he will be allowed to -...7% T
* continue as an employee of the ‘Leahy Manufacturing Company, =
She- stated -there was no, indication that he had moved: from. -
“his residence at 1388 Westwood Boulevard in recent montbs.

. . Westwood.Village, -~ -
. Los Angeles;, California
Juné 27, 1960 i‘.\

N
| She

has been ih this location about one and one-half months,

She tentatively idéntified a photograph:of HARRY HAY as an
individual who resides In the living gquarteérs above the Jorn-
Hatmaker Shop at: 1388 Westwood Boulevard.- She stated that too
the best of hen knowledge there is ho one else living at this':
1ocation. She. was not aware of. the nature of‘hie employment.

+ b6
b7C

$~l ; sWestwood Villege, : - e
' Los Angeles," California,.," Ee
June127, 1960 - - e




LA’ 100-18762

. "

There are 11ving quarters above the Jorn Hatmaker
Shop. at. 1388 Westwodd Boulevard, which is in & quadrangle

" havlng a commdn pa th 1386 Westwood Boulevard. Neithep
I [could identify photographs of HARRY-

HAY as the individual living in ‘those quarters, ag they
advised that they are only at 1386 during working hours and
“the occupant. of 1388 is known to be employed somewhere '

away ‘from L8, apartment. ~ Thé propsrty is owned- bﬁi ;l R
California

b6 .
‘. bIC

- Los, Angeles, California E
- June 27, 1960 |

Iadvised that she occasionally does: .

" business —wITH The Jorn Hatmaker Shop at 1386 Westwood L
Boulevard, and has ‘been in the ‘shop at that location, She

xnows there are living quartere above the shop, and
understands.. that a man, name unknown, lives there, - She . .
stated that she has neveér seen this individual -and she was

l unable to 1dentify photographs of Mr HAY.

B use of & suitable pretext on April 27, 1960,

1t was determined that HARRY HAY was residing at 1388
. "Westwood Boulevard, in the Westwood Village area of -

"' log Angeles, California, and that he had telephone number

BRadshaw 2-2483; however, in an emergency a messagé could

be left for him at the Jorn Hatmaker Millinery ShOp, telephone--

GRanlte '3-8888. _ '
Identification Record  “*.° S

_Los Angeles Police Department :
Los Angelés County Sheriffils Office
. Los Angeles, California ' o
-'May 31 196 :

" Westwood village, - . - -
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o LA 100- 18762 . ‘

| ‘ SRS Thése records ﬁere Qheckaib SE bE .t

.. and no reoora identifiable with HARRY HﬁY'fEE%}ocaE§q§;v4; . e

- Ly B
LA . . . T b LI
. o .. " R AN A <t
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. . _ Credit Record “f 'U f.;"5f“‘ - 3: ."l.;fﬁ;. - .
:' '_"1| _.37 “Retail Merchants Credit® Association ' ':?
: R Tos Angeles, California Lo _ )
AT ' . June 1 196 Yoo .'_,.'l'."_ yop T -. " '.“. i ‘L ."‘ Tt . R
" These records 1ndicate that HARRY HAY, resident of
1388 Westwood Boulevard, Los Angeles,- Califortia;- formerly . '

' peslded at 2238 Lakeshore Avenue, Los Angéles, sometime - S

- prior to September 1957, He was .employed by the. Leahy - RERTE
-g*'“ Manufacturing Company), 180k East Eighth Street, ‘Los: Angeles G

approximately 1947 ‘as a- production. ehgineer and continues if.

; :_,;:ﬂf‘
the employment. of that firm, who. have declined to furdish. . )

information regarding his income,  His, credit rating was 3-“’5- A
noted as “Prompt o ‘ e

& ’lﬁ.'

oL CONNECTIONS WITH THE communxsm PBRTY (cP) ’ )

»

L Logical informants who are acquainted with the ﬂ;. L
Commnaist Party. (CP% activities and futictions.in. thearea - . ¢
‘where HARRY HAY resides, were contacted during lateé May. .and”

. June, -1960, and could!furnish no current. information

" indicating any participation by him in current functionsf;f'j_:f L
or activities ot the CP-~T~:E T YT T

r

.
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DECLASSIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM:
FEI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE

! “. DATE D3-08-201
F )
§$§L;w§ 'i' . - ‘.’ - g
e + FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATI e f&
o I .
© Rbporting Qfiice Office of Origin Dafs Investgative Pericd 4
1.0S ANGELES 10S ANGELES %/15/61 5/8 - 6/13/61
TITLE OF CASE Report mads by b6 Typed By:
|

| b7C plm

HARRYCRAY aka CHARACTER OF CASE
’ .

SECURITY MATTER - C

.\"

5,0.0,3,8
REFERENCE: Report of SA GILBERT G, BENJAMIN dated 6/27/60
at Los Angeles,

ADMINISTRATIVE:

The pretext referred to in the background section in
this report was a telephone call to HARRY HAY at his place of
employment on June 5, 1961, concerning insurance.

—~ 3
LEAD . pa—. 7 -.p-A‘" il 0(3

103 ANGELES OFFICE Decta®i 215 7

AT I0S ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: W1ll, when Bureau authority
1s recelved, interview subject and advise the Bureau of results,

Will also make recommendations concefning subjectts
Security Index status, ‘ C:L¢q

COVER PAGE

Special Agent
in Chtirge

Approved ¥ Do not write in spaces below

/L - Bureau (100-211619) | /004 2//¢ / ? — FATREC- 2
(REGISTERED) — e Ex-llﬁ
3 = Los Angeles (100-18762) 28 JUN 20 1961

o '_7/__,_ y ' o raes
eS 1 2 RAY

Property SffFBI-TThis tépori 15 Joaned to you by tho FBI, and nelther it nor its contents are to be distributed outside the agency to which leaned.
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‘; (etate reason)

11 Subject's ST ‘card ] 1s '

100 18762 . .. e, - . . - b
e
—li"' SubJect's name 1is included in the Security Index
- 2.+ | The data appearing on the Security Index card are
current.
3. E::]Changes on the Security Index card’ are necessary
and Form FD-122 has8 been submitted to the Bureau.
. 4.[&: A suitable photograph [X]is [ ] is not available.
- Careful consideration has been given to each source
—“'concealed and T 'symbols were utilized only in those
- Instances where the 1dentities of the sources ‘must
be concealed .
6 [:] Subject 1s employed 4in a key facility and _
1s charged wilith security responsibility. Interested
. agencles are __ : . . L
[:j Thils report 1s classified ' because

5 - . .

8.1 Subject previouely interviewed (dates) ' ‘
. .[x] SubJect was not geinterviewed.because” (state reason)
‘pequest to Interview subject 1z belng made to Bureau.

»

9. [:j This case no. longer meets the Security Index criteria
-and a letter has been directed to the Bureau recom-
mendling. cancellatlion of the Security Index-card,

10_[33 This case has beén re-evaluated in the light of the
Securlty .Index criteria and 1t continues to fall
Within such criteria because (state reason)

a recommendation concerning subjJect?s Security Index
status 'will be made after subJect has been interviewed.

-

AT
Subject's activities 1 do, do not warrant Detcom
tabbing A .
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'Fleld Office Flle No: . 100_18762 ” IR '. N BuredﬁtFi’Ie N:) ‘100—211619 .
Tl HARRY HAY . ¢ s B T

FD =204 (Rew? 3-3-69)

[

R UN[TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF' JUSTiCEt : I A
.  FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATION N S )
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N i Tee e o
Report ofy | | w7c.. . OfficeiTOS ‘ANGELES, CALIFORNIA -

B

. - et N . " )

Cher - R . < . . v e Ao
s iy . . A

Date: -

. R I . . Lot Lo i -
. . . - . N oo, . . = 4 . ' ¥

Shergein | SECURITYMATTER LT

.t
.‘:‘

. Syndpss: - Logieal informants ‘are unaware of any current P

F.T f activity on the, art of HARRY HAY‘, He,waa divoreed
by his wife 2/26 53 L N L

LI
- -

v
‘ . .ot - . P . = - I
- [ K . - . . e L

PE-T-QE-L-?— oo Lo m. m*oﬁma'ﬂoﬂcqummsn N

{ B . A
L ' HEREIM 1S UNDLASSIFIED ,
T e BACKGBOUND - DAEQLﬂiJZQJWﬁﬁRLﬁEEﬁfil,/)

'; Reaidence and Empiomnent R 3/53'}?

"“ L On June 5, 1961, by means of an appropriate pretext by 5';.

:! Special Agent of the Federal.Buréail of Investigation, it

- Was ascertained -that HARRY: ls employed as a purchasing .

- ggent for Leahy Manufacturirg Gompany,_lBOh East 8th Street,-.
Los Angeles, california. s . .

! *a F . ',i_'"'\-" :’

L “on June 5, 1961, by means of an appropriate pretext
interview by a Specilal Agent of the Fediji%/Bureau of Investi-

gation, it was -ascertained -that HARRY HAY fesides Dy . himself
at 1385 Westwood - Boulevard, Los Angeles

A
B

MISDELLANEOUS S R

LA

' Logical informants, who ‘are’ generally familiar
with Communist Party (CP) and related .activities where HARRY
HAY" resides, ddvised- they could furnish no currént information

indicating.any participation by_him in activities of the CP.{_‘:

: . - - . . . T - .
Thw document contnlnsl nelther teuommendatxonl hor) conclusions of the .FBI Tt ls ‘the property of“l.he FBI and ™ loaned to .vour agency; it and
oo . it contents a.ra not to be dlstrl'hutecl ou&alde your ageney. ;U * . .
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£

MARITAL s'rmus e

*i A Records of uperior Court, Los Angeles COunty,

California' T R

s

. SE1 | | on June 13, 1961, checked LT
e Divorce Record D 425 693 and obtained the following infor-' B

“mation-’;- : I .

a;ainat H.ARE HAY December: 4, 1

-. «.- Y ,__-

ANIT“‘m : '*a'é" plaintiff,i filed divorce" action
15 alleging extréme: eru

They had two*adopted children, :
years, .and| | age years, Finalk Ju
divorce wWas granvead-Fébfuary 2 053, and’ custody of the

children was’ awarded to ANIT%\HAY plaintiff.
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DECLASSIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM:

¢ FB%mﬁbg;FLﬁwgg‘ H'ECLASSIFIEATIGH GUIDE
DATE 09-08-~2010 . ) /
, UNITED STATES G MENT N /

A
-~#Memoranau

TO !  DIRECTOR, FBI (100-211619) DATE! ¢ /15/61
FROM ©  §AC, TOS ANGEIES (100-18762 0/ §- 926l
% . 2 . ( ) ! gk §-23°61

yr SUBJECT: HARRY HAY, aka
. Sh=-C .

Bureau authorlty 1s requested to inter%/ew sg‘r:?ect‘
in accordance with existing instructions relating to
interviews of securlty subjects. If this subject 1s cooperative,
no affirmative steps will be taken.during the initial
{ interview to dlrect his activitles and complete background
/ investigation requested by Sectlon 107C of the Manual of
Instructions will be conducted and the Bureau will be
T ques‘cedato authorize recontact with the subject as a PSI.

’WJ ' 1\}(‘4¢ HARRY HAY is a white, American citlzen, having

derived citizenship from his father's naturalization _
o g in 1892, HARRY HAY was born April 7, 1912 at Worthing,
'}f § \Efgland, He 1lives at 1388 Westwood Boulevard, Los Angeles,
\‘\ 4 is emploied as a purchasing agent by Leahy Manufacturing
M Company, 1804 East 8th Street, Los Angeles, Callfornia,
. His health is reported to be satisfactory.
i a B’mtsﬂ\a}: LOS Mwﬁﬁuufw W{ ﬂs. WFA Xw
plommoem SEa v THarried to ANITAMAY, but has been divorced from
her since 1953 and his presént status is divorced.k

3. ) [Ehformants, who have furnished reliable information~fé£?
in the past, advised that HARRY HAY Joined the Communist
Party (CP) in Los Angeles in the spring of 1934 and .
subsequently dropped out, He rejoined the CP in Los
Angeles in 1938,/ During the latter part of 1946, he was
an instructor ST 'a series of Marxism classes conducted
for the Hawthorhe"CIubef_ﬁhéﬁﬂoshApgelgijCﬁﬁﬁﬁx_memunist
Party (LACCP). He 1s not reported to have attended any
meetings of the CP since the early part of 1950. He has been
onnected with the "Daily Peoples World" in 1942, the
"New Theater Leaﬁue" in 1949, and the Independent Progres-
s ive Party in 1048.. He was a Hollywood Arts, Scliences (2,/
and Professions Council member in 1954, He declined to 7/
nish any information concerning himself before the
ouse Committee on Un-American Activities in Los Angeles
on July 2, 1955 and invoked the first and fifth ammendments

-P-
2.~ Bureau {REGIST

1 - Los Angees
id
¢ k{"’l i EEA:plm APPR@E{
(3) Date &
5 OJUN 28 196maL 1o

ad.p
LR

E
,z_'
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1A 100-18762

to the Constitution concerning all questlions in
regard to CP membership.

L, His ex-wlfe, ANITA HAY, was a member of the LACCP
in 1945, :
De No information has been recelved that any relatives

are connected with the CP;

6. No information has been received that subject was
expelled or rejected from The CF.

To Tt is desired to ascertain subject's present

attitude towards the CP and to also agcertain if he
will cooperate with the FBI.

D

|
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' Report Form
FD-263 (5-12-60) v )
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO y

Reporting Office Otilce of Origin Investigative Period

LOS ANGELES 10S ANGELES %?22/61 8/2-21/61 ,
TITLE OF CASE ‘ 1t made by ) b6 Typed By:

b7C LIL
CHARACTER OF CASE '
. oreq0N CORTATSER
1&1:’035‘{;'??"\‘3?515,1@

HARRY HAY; aka. SM 6 - o

f; | 'OA—-'H"“ “o.s

-

Vaﬁéﬁ}{: -

REFERENCE: Ios Angeles letter to the Bureau dated 6/15/61. s
Report of SA t los Angeles b7C
dated 6/15/61: )

| =P - ctassified HERLBCRIS Q'?a)
Doclase’ly o DADRY /7~
ADMINISTRA'?IVE . | . 3,<S 2 9
HARRY HAY 1s maintained in the Securlity Index of
the Ios Angeles Office., By separate letter it is belng
recommended that consideratlon be given to removing HARRY
HAY from the Security Index.
LEAD
LOS ANGELES
AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: Will, on receipt of
Bureau authority, remove subject Lrom the Securlty Index L
and place him on the Reserve Index. ,Q 4
\ _(C. ged
Approved { \S.F;:?ig;igzﬂ Do not write In spaces bglorw
Coples made: X é\ A )
. 4~ Bureau (100-211619) /00& I I léf _..._3 '7
' (REGISTERED ) ) -
3 - Ios Angeles (100-18762) Ty e crp
. I \
[© WO AUS 28 igs1 otiipn  RES B
] <Ol
N2/ P - ‘4§1§&
Copy 1o, !j(ﬁ/(/ ' - 4&"3 He
by routing.slip for
iffo  [] action
date f’//,/ g/
Q.b by ’L;/'?fvu.‘uy

e e e

Property of;%‘m - I;J—:js:'::;oﬂort}is"lo&iﬁe:cz?o’.-you by the FBI, and neither it mor lts contents are to be distributed outside the agency lo which loaned.
- . e o3 0
¥ U, 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1858 0—344730
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. FD-305 (Rev. 1-25-60)

.,

Lot :‘f ' ’
A )

. | Subject's name 18 includéd in the Seéurity Index.
. The data appearing on the Securlty Index card are

i
. ll '
“
. -
. -
- . C e

current. . o T , = s
.[[] Changes on the Security Index card are necessayty
and Form FD-122 has been submitted to the Burelu. -
¥ ] A suitable photograph. is [_] 1s not dvailable,
Careful consideration has been given to each source
concealed and T symbols were utilized only in those
instances where the identities of the sources must
be concealed, . ) : '
6.[ ] Subject is employed in a key facillty and :
is charged wlth security responsibility., Interested.
‘agencles are . ‘ . .
7., This report is classified e - ‘because
(state reason) :

Vs W o

o

8. ] Subject previously interviewed (dates) - - . :
' SubJect was not reinterviewed because (stafe reason)
Subject was interviewed on 8/u/61. . S

[

1

g, 1 This case no longer meets the Securlty Index criteria
T and a letter has been directed to the Bureau recom-

mending cancellation of the Securilty Index card.

10.[x ] Thls case has been re-evaluated in the light of the
Security Index criteria and it continues to fall.
within such crilteria vecause (state reason)
by separate letter 1t ig being recommended that
consideration be glven to. removing subject from the-
Security Index. ‘ . o , .-

11.:§:]Subject*s SI, card ] is Efﬂfié not tﬁbbed.Detcom.:"
o -SubJect s activities [ 1do ¥ ] do not warrant Detcoin
tabblng.

: - Q% -
. COVER. PAGE
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WUi‘ED‘ STATES DEPARTMENT OF J@JricE - ..

. " FEDERAL BUREAU OF: INVESTIGATION ~ , oy a
Copy to:
Report of: 'Egc il VIFL, = Ofic: ToS-Angeles; California
Date: August 22; 1961 T
Field Office File No: 1 00-18762 . Bureau File No. 100-211619
Titles " - HARRY HAY' I

i

Character: ‘ SECURITY MATTER -
Synopsis: ‘

HARRY HAY was 1nterviewed on 8/H/61, and he stated that
he had nothing Yo say and did not wish to talk to the FBI.

+

S ' -P -
DETAILS: . B o | g
o BACKGROUND
Besidence and Employment o : B : .} -

on August U, 1961, HARRY HAY, on. being interviewed,

advised that he resides at 1388 Westwood. Boulevard, los Angeles,

California, and that he 1s employed as a Purchasing Agent

for the leahy Manufacturing. Company, 1804 East Eighth Street,

108 Angeles, California.

RESULTS'OF'INTERVIEW

’

This document contains- neither récom d tions ToT conomslonz oi' the FBI, Tt is the pronerty of the FBI apd iz loaned to .'c'our agency; it and

Toita contenha are not to he d:atrihuted outslde :rom- agency

-~
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8/h/61 TNy

¢ FD-302 (Rev. 1-25:60) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA ,
. : S . :
A KR iﬁ_’_f ] v ] . r‘

‘. : Date

HARRY HAY was informed of the jurisdiction of the
FBI in security matters. He immediately stated that he had
nothing to say and that he did not wish to talk to the FBI,

and he then terminated the interview.

1388 Westwood Boulevard,

\ o, 8/4/61 . los Angeles, California  p;, 4 _Ios Angeles 100-18762

v SAS EDWARD E, ABBOTT and BURL F. Date dictated O/ 4/61
TJORANSON - LFL ™ - _

T degument < ontalns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI., It is the pmperiy of the FBI and ls logned to

l‘fﬂqancy; it and It‘a contents dre not to be distributed ouiside your dgency,

-2 -




v ' Log:i.cal 1nf'ormants who are generany familia.r
o wi'th Communist Party: (CP) and:related activities where'is Lo
.+ . - HARRY: HAY resides :advised ‘they' éould’ furnishi<noe. current,.«- LT e
s '..informati'on «indicating a,ny _pa:;'ticipation by Him” 1:n AT T
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opﬂoum?n—%%m‘hg?onm"rxc CLASSIFICATION GUIDE

s e e
o DATE 09~08-2 T h U
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT . YR MO

DECLASSIFICATI? AUTHORITY DERIVED PROM:

Memorandum — prgps 7 W
J/ To : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-211619) DATE: 8/22/61
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SUBJECT! HARRY HAY, aka.

SM - C

00: LOS ANGELES

Re Ios Angeles lebter to the Bureau dated 6/15/61
and repoxrts of SA ~ |at Ios Angeles dated
6/15/61 and 8/22/6T. )

b6
b7C
pursuant to Bureau authority, subject was
interviewed at ule on
8/ht/61 by SAs and Mr.

HAY was apprised o e Jurlisdiction of the FBI in securlty .
matters. He immediately stated that he had nothing to say

6(' and did not wish to talk to the FBI and terminated the
/ interview.

Tt does not appear that HAY has any potential as
an informant, and it is not contemplated that he will be

reinterviewed at this time.

U .
W th is noted that HAY Jolned the Communist Party(;;)
(¢P) in Los_Angeles 1n 1934 and dropped out and rejoined

it in 1938.7/He is not reported to have attended any CP
meetings Hee the early part of 1950. He declined to
testIfy"ﬁéf6?é"fﬁé’ﬂﬁﬁﬁé"U6ﬁﬁIft€€‘aﬁ Un-American Activities
on 7/2/55,_invoking the First and Fifth Amendments.

sttt

in view of the lack of actlvity of subject since
1950 in the CP and lack of CP front activity during the
past five years, it 1s recommended that consideration be /’m/
glven to removing subjeet from the Security Index. /Y
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